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Table 1: Leved of education

Primary 24.8
Secondary 75.2
Total 100.0
N 1377

Table la: Level of education by gender and age group

Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 15-17 10-11 12-14 15-17
Primary 96.3 379 100.0 16.0
Secondary 3.7 62.1  100.0 84.0 100.0
Total 1000 1000 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 227 93 98 443 418
Table 2: Gender
Boy 29.8
Girl 70.2
Total 100.0
N 1374
Table3: Grade
57 class 11.9
6" class 12.8
1st year 17.7
2" year 17.7
3¢ year 13.6
4th year 2.4
Transition year 10.7
5" year 13.2
Total 100.0
N 1371




Table 3a: Grade by gender and age group

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 15-17

5" class 84.0 22 85.7 9

6" class 123 358 143 151

1st year 37 261 11 40.6
2" year 32.3 4.3 341 34
3¢ year 35 19.4 93 283
4th year 16.1 4.3
Transition year 204 30.5
5" year 38.7 33.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 226 93 98 443 417

Table4: Month of birth

January 8.4
February 8.3
March 9.2
April 8.3
May 8.2
June 8.0
July 1.7
August 8.7
September 8.4
October 8.5
November 7.3
December 9.1
Total 100.0
N 1367




Table 4a: Month of birth by age group and gender

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 1011 12-14 15-17
January 12.3 57 6.5 7.1 11.3 6.9
February 14 8.8 11.8 4.1 7.9 84
March 1.4 11.9 10.8 6.1 8.6 91
April 25 7.0 14.0 11.2 8.6 7.9
May 25 84 2.2 4.1 1.4 12.2
June 49 8.8 3.2 9.2 8.8 7.9
July 9.9 6.6 5.4 12.2 84 6.7
August 12.3 8.8 10.8 8.2 84 8.1
September 8.6 10.6 6.5 10.2 7.0 8.9
October 12.3 7.9 12.9 7.1 9.0 6.9
November 6.2 7.5 10.8 7.1 7.0 6.7
December 13.6 7.9 54 13.3 7.7 10.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 227 93 98 443 418
Table5: Year of birth
1983 i
1984 17
1985 10.1
1986 15.8
1987 16.1
1988 16.5
1989 17.9
1990 15.3
1991 5.9
1992 .6
Total 100.0
N 1371
Tableba: Year of birth and age group and gender
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 1517
1984 4.3 3.6
1985 22.6 28.0
1986 37.6 43.5
1987 88 355 144 249
1988 25.6 37.5
1989 45.8 321
1990 494 198 510 16.0
1991 46.9 439
1992 3.7 5.1
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 | 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 227 93 98 443 416




Table 6: How often do you usually have breakfast on weekdays?

Never 16.8
Oneday 4.0
Two days 4.1
Three days 4.6
Four days 4.4
Five days 66.1
Total 100.0
N 1361

Table 6a: How often do you usually have breakfast on weekdays? (by age group and
gender)

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 1011 12-14 15-17
Never 13 89 204 96 182 233
Oneday 51 2.7 3.2 21 4.6 4.6
Two days 13 2.2 11 6.2 5.3
Threedays 3.1 54 2.1 5.0 6.3

Four days 25 49 11 5.3 4.1 5.0
Five days 899 781 688| 809 620 555

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 224 93 94 439 416

Table 7: How often do you usually have breakfast on weekends?

Never 7.0
one day of the weekend 16.5
on both weekend days 76.5
Total 100.0
N 1350

Table 7a: How often do you usually have breakfast on weekends? (by age group and
gender)

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 1011 12-14 15-17
Never 5.0 5.5 4.4 2.2 5.7 10.8

one day of the weekend 100 11.0 110 9.9 158 238
on both weekend days 85.0 83.6 84.6 87.9 78.5 65.4

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 219 91 91 437 416




Table 8: How often do you usually have lunch on weekdays?

Never 6.7
Oneday 15
Two days 2.6
Three days 4.4
Four days 6.1
Five days 78.6
Total 100.0
N 1356
Table 8a: How often do you usually have lunch on weekdays? (by age group and gender)
Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 1517
Never 5.0 7.2 2.2 7.8 7.3 7.2
Oneday 3.8 18 11 11 14 14
Two days 13 2.2 2.2 5.6 2.1 3.1
Threedays 3.8 4.0 3.3 4.4 4.1 5.0
Four days 3.8 6.7 5.4 4.4 5.2 1.7
Five days 825 780 89| 767 800 755
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 223 92 90 439 416

Table 9: How often do you usually have lunch on weekends?

Never 16.1
one day of the weekend 244
on both weekend days 50.5
Total 100.0
N 1350

Table 9a: How often do you usually have lunch on weekends? (by age group and gender)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 15-17
Never 15.2 19.6 133 11.6 14.5 18.0

one day of the weekend 19.0 19.6 22.2 17.9 244 29.6
on both weekend days 658 607 644 705 611 524

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 219 90 95 435 416




Table 10: How often do you usually have supper on weekdays?

Never 2.6
Oneday 11
Two days 2.4
Three days 4.6
Four days 5.8
Five days 83.5
Total 100.0
N 1355

Table 10a: How often do you usually have supper on weekdays? (by age group and gender)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 15-17 | 10-11  12-14 1517
Never 25 4.0 2.2 2.2 3.0 17
Oneday 13 11 11 18 )
Two days 18 2.2 2.3 39
Threedays 3.7 3.1 5.4 11 3.2 7.5
Four days 25 3.6 3.3 2.2 48 101
Five days 914 86.1 85.9 934 84.9 76.4
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 223 92 91 438 415

Table 11: How often do you usually have supper on weekends?

Never 2.8
one day of the weekend 17.1
on both weekend days 80.0
Total 100.0
N 1347

Table 11a: How often do you usually have supper on weekends? (by age group and gender)

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 10-11  12-14 1517
Never 13 3.2 11 21 19 4.3

one day of the weekend 114 13.2 9.8 10.6 16.0 24.0
on both weekend days 87.3 83.6 89.1 87.2 82.1 71.6

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 219 92 94 431 416




Table 12: At present areyou on adiet or doing something to lose weight?

No, my weight isfine 56.4
No, but should lose weight 21.9

No, need to put on weight 5.1
Yes 16.6
Total 100.0
N 1366

Table 12a: At present areyou on a diet or doing something to lose weight? (by age group
and gender)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 10-11  12-14 15-17
No, my weight isfine 688 753 656| 714 527 417
No, but should lose weight 13.8 11.2 9.7 194 27.1 27.7
No, need to put on weight 5.0 7.2 15.1 2.0 3.8 3.9
Yes 125 6.3 9.7 71 163 267
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 223 93 98 442 415

Table 13: Do you think your body is...?

Much too thin g
A bit too thin 7.5
About theright size 57.8
A bit too fat 311
Much too fat 2.9
Total 100.0
N 1364

Table 13a: Do you think your body is...? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Much too thin 1.3 9 2.2 10 2 5
A bit too thin 3.8 122 220 2.0 5.7 5.8
About theright size 750 653 560 796 537 494
A bit too fat 175 216 10.8 153 370 393
Much too fat 25 100.0 100.0 2.0 3.4 5.0
Total 100.0 9 22| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 222 91 98 441 417




Table 14: How many days a week do you usually eat fruits?

Never 3.0
L essthan once a week 8.1
Once a week 12.1
2-4 days a week 274
5-6 days a week 9.0
Onceaday, every day 171
Every day, morethan once 23.2
Total 100.0
N 1360

Table 14a: How many days a week do you usually eat fruits? (by gender age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 3.8 2.7 4.3 10 4.1 2.2
L essthan once a week 10.1 10.7 54 2.0 6.2 10.1
Once a week 8.9 134 14.0 11.2 11.9 11.8
2-4 days a week 201 299 409 245 250 264
5-6 days a week 10.1 10.3 11.8 11.2 8.9 7.0
Once a day, every day 152 125 118| 224 177 194
Every day, more than once 228 205 11.8| 27.6 26.1 23.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 224 93 98 436 417

Table 15: How many days a week do you usually eat vegetables?

Never 5.5
L essthan once a week 4.3
Once a week 6.5
2-4 days a week 19.6
5-6 days a week 17.6
Onceaday, every day 27.1
Every day, morethan once 19.3
Total 100.0
N 1344




Table 15a: How many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? (by gender age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 13.0 6.9 3.2 52 4.4 51
L essthan once a week 2.6 3.7 4.3 6.2 4.9 3.6
Once a week 52 8.3 54 6.2 6.7 5.8
2-4 days a week 377 257 215 144 15.3 18.6
5-6 days a week 13.0 16.5 23.7 20.6 17.2 18.1
Onceaday, every day 11.7 21.1 29.0 32.0 29.5 294
Every day, more than once 16.9 17.9 12.9 15.5 22.0 19.5
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 77 218 93 97 431 415

Table 16: How many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)?

Never .6
L essthan once a week 4.3
Once a week 5.8
2-4 days a week 21.7
5-6 days a week 12.9
Onceaday, every day 24.5
Every day, morethan once 30.2
Total 100.0
N 1334

Table 16a: How many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? (by
gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 5 11 1.0 5 T
L essthan once a week 2.6 2.8 11 4.2 4.2 6.1
Once a week 9.0 6.0 4.5 8.3 4.6 5.9
2-4 days a week 244 203 205 260 234 193
5-6 days a week 179 147 205| 135 106 117
Once aday, every day 231 198 182 229 262 273
Every day, morethan once 231 359 341 240 306 290
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 78 217 88 96 432 410




Table 17: How many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinksthat
contain sugar?

Never 54
L ess than once a week 10.8
Once a week 10.9
2-4 days a week 22.7
5-6 days a week 10.9
Onceaday, every day 13.9
Every day, morethan once 25.4
Total 100.0
N 1353

Table 17a: How many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinksthat
contain sugar ? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 3.8 5 2.2 6.0 9.9
L essthan once a week 10.3 1.7 7.5 8.2 11.7 13.0
Once a week 6.4 1.7 54 175 136 108
2-4 days a week 32.1 21.7 215 24.7 22.5 21.7
5-6 days a week 12.8 14.9 10.8 134 106 7.5
Onceaday, every day 14.1 131 15.1 9.3 13.6 15.2
Every day, morethan once 205 344 376| 268 221 219
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 78 221 93 97 435 415

Table 18: How many days a week do you usually drink any alcoholic drinks?

Never 57.6
L essthan once a week 27.1
Once a week 10.6
2-4 days a week 2.0
5-6 days a week 11
Onceaday, every day v
Every day, morethan once 1.1
Total 100.0
N 1330




Table 18a: How many days a week do you usually drink any alcoholic drinks? (by gender
age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 779 731 185 926 709 331
L essthan once a week 13.0 148 38.0 3.2 214 455
Once a week 5.2 6.9 326 2.1 4.0 16.5
2-4 days a week 2.6 14 54 11 5 2.9
5-6 days a week 9 3.3 12 10
Onceaday, every day 13 9 9 5
Every day, morethan once 19 2.2 11 1.2 D
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 77 216 92 95 426 411

Table 19: How often do you brush your teeth?

Morethan once a day 70.7
Onceaday 23.6
Once aweek or more, not daily 3.8
L essthan once a week 2.0
Never

Total 100.0
N 1371

Table 19a: How often do you brush your teeth? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

Morethan once a day 60.0 55.3 63.0 71.1 72.0 81.3
Once a day 31.3 32.3 26.1 22.7 24.2 16.3
Once aweek or more, not daily 6.3 84 6.5 4.1 2.7 14
L essthan once a week 2.5 4.0 4.3 2.1 11 10
Never

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 226 92 97 443 418




Table 20: On the past 7 days, on how many days wer e you physically active for atotal of at
least 60 minutes per day?

0 days 5.2
1 8.3
2 11.2
3 13.8
4 13.3
5 13.8
6 111
7 days 23.3
Total 100.0
N 1345

Table 20a: On the past 7 days, on how many days were you physically active for atotal of at

least 60 minutes per day? (by gender and age group)
Boys Girls

10-11 1214 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
0 days 25 3.7 3.3 4.3 4.6 1.7
1 25 3.7 9.8 6.4 7.4 123
2 3.8 7.3 8.7 6.4 8.8 191
3 7.5 5.5 13.0 18.1 16.2 16.5
4 6.3 9.1 13.0 1.4 16.6 15.0
5 13.8 16.4 10.9 9.6 16.2 10.9
6 15.0 14.6 174 1.4 8.8 10.7
7 days 48.8 39.7 23.9 40.4 21.5 7.7
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 219 92 94 433 413

Table 21: On atypical or usual week, on how many dayswere you physically activefor a

total of at least 60 minutes per day?

0 days 3.1
1 1.7
2 13.3
3 13.8
4 14.2
5 15.1
6 11.0
7 days 21.7
Total 100.0
N 1342
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Table 21a: On atypical or usual week, on how many dayswere you physically activefor a
total of at least 60 minutes per day? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 15-17 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
0 days 3.8 2.8 3.3 4.3 2.8 31
1 13 2.8 6.5 5.3 6.5 13.6
2 10.0 8.3 7.6 10.6 114 20.6
3 25 8.3 10.9 13.8 16.0 174
4 8.8 11.9 9.8 9.6 19.0 13.8
5 18.8 16.1 185 8.5 16.2 133
6 13.8 12.8 185 10.6 10.0 94
7 days 41.3 37.2 25.0 37.2 18.1 8.7
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 218 92 94 431 413

Table 22: About how many hour s a day do you usually watch television (including video) in

you freetime during weekdays?

None at all 3.3
About half an hour a day 111
About 1 hour a day 24.0
About 2 hoursaday 285
About 3 hoursaday 17.2
About 4 hoursaday 8.3
About 5 hoursaday 3.9
About 6 hoursaday 17
About 7 or more hoursaday 2.0
Total 100.0
N 1364

Table 22a: About how many hoursa day do you usually watch teevision (including video)

in you freetime during weekdays? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
None at all 13 3.7 2.2 2.0 3.4 4.1
About half an hour a day 6.3 6.8 6.5 16.3 11.8 13.2
About 1 hour a day 17.7 174 28.0 194 27.4 25.6
About 2 hoursa day 354 306 29.0 224 283 27.8
About 3 hoursa day 20.3 20.1 22.6 194 145 16.7
About 4 hoursa day 7.6 10.5 54 133 8.6 6.5
About 5 hours aday 5.1 4.6 2.2 51 3.6 3.3
About 6 hoursa day 13 2.7 11 2.0 14
About 7 or more hoursaday 51 3.7 3.2 2.0 2 14
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 219 93 98 441 418
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Table 23: About how many hours a day do you usually watch television (including video) in

you freetime during weekends?

Noneat all 29
About half an hour a day 6.6
About 1 hour a day 12.1
About 2 hoursaday 214
About 3 hoursa day 22.3
About 4 hoursaday 16.2
About 5 hoursaday 8.0
About 6 hoursaday 3.8
About 7 or more hoursaday 6.7
Total 100.0
N 1331

Table 23a: About how many hoursa day do you usually watch teevision (including video)
in you freetime during weekends? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
None at all 3.9 2.8 2.2 3.3 3.0 2.7
About half an hour a day 9.2 5.2 2.2 55 8.3 6.3
About 1 hour a day 9.2 12.3 12.0 16.5 115 121
About 2 hoursaday 19.7 19.9 19.6 23.1 20.3 235
About 3 hoursaday 28.9 22.7 28.3 24.2 22.6 191
About 4 hoursaday 13.2 12.8 21.7 11.0 15.7 194
About 5 hours aday 3.9 8.1 54 12.1 8.8 8.0
About 6 hoursa day 3.9 6.6 11 11 3.5 39
About 7 or morehoursaday | 7.9 9.5 7.6 3.3 6.2 51
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 |100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 211 92 91 433 413

Table 24: About how many hours a day do you usually spend doing school homework out of

school hours, during weekdays?

Noneat all 7.5
About half an hour a day 23.7
About 1 hour aday 311
About 2 hoursaday 25.2
About 3 hoursaday 8.9
About 4 hours a day 2.0
About 5 hoursaday .6
About 6 hoursaday 2
About 7 or more hoursaday v
Total 100.0
N 1369

14



Table 24a: About how many hoursaday do you usually spend doing school homework out
of school hours, during weekdays? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Noneat all 13 4.1 215 4.1 12.9
About half an hour a day 375 294 215 | 429 18.6 194
About 1 hour a day 46.3 43.0 26.9 44.9 31.9 19.1
About 2 hoursa day 10.0 19.9 204 8.2 35.3 254
About 3 hoursaday 3.8 2.7 5.4 10 7.9 17.2
About 4 hoursa day 5 2.2 2.0 11 4.1
About 5 hoursaday 13 1.0 2 10

About 6 hoursa day 5 5
About 7 or more hoursaday 2.2 5 1.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 221 93 98 442 418

Table 25: About how many hours a day do you usually spend doing school homework out of

school hours, during weekends?

Noneat all 35.2
About half an hour a day 17.8
About 1 hour aday 174
About 2 hoursaday 12.7
About 3 hoursaday 1.7
About 4 hours a day 4.7
About 5 hoursaday 15
About 6 hoursa day 4
About 7 or more hoursaday 2.6
Total 100.0
N 1291

Table 25a: About how many hoursa day do you usually spend doing school homewor k out
of school hours, during weekends? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

None at all 768 468 315 819 251 242
About half an hour a day 10.1 18.9 16.3 12.0 18.9 19.6
About 1 hour a day 7.2 164 304 24 222 145
About 2 hoursaday 14 10.9 13.0 24 17.7 12.3
About 3 hoursaday 2.0 54 7.2 145
About 4 hours a day 1.4 25 11 4.3 8.7
About 5 hoursaday 5 Ve 3.6
About 6 hoursaday 11 2 Ve
About 7 or more hoursaday 29 2.0 11 1.2 3.6 19
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 |100.0 100.0 100.0

N 69 201 92 83 418 414
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Table 26: Have you ever smoked tobacco?

Yes 442
No 55.8
Total 100.0
N 1372

Table 26a: Have you ever smoked tobacco? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Yes 22.2 30.2 63.4 14.3 38.2 65.6
No 77.8 69.8 36.6 85.7 61.8 34.4
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 8l 225 93 98 442 418

Table 27: How often do you smoke tobacco at present?

Every day 10.5
Every week 3.6
L ess than once a week 6.0
| do not smoke 79.9
Total 100.0
N 1327

Table 27a: How often do you smoke tobacco at present? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
Every day 3.2 154 6.3 22.2
Every week 4.9 18 4.4 11 4.2 4.2
L essthan once a week 12 5.0 8.8 3.2 4.0 10.0
| do not smoke 93.8 89.9 714 95.8 85.5 63.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 8l 218 91 95 427 401

Table 28: At present how often do you drink beer?

Every day .6
Every week 6.3
Every month 5.0
Rarely 25.2
Never 63.0
Total 100.0
N 1220




Table 28a: At present how often do you drink beer? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 1.9 12 3 3
Every week 2.7 4.9 38.1 15 6.6
Every month 13 2.4 16.7 13 9.6
Rarely 293 291 226 114 179 339
Never 66.7 617 214| 886 790 497
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 75 206 84 88 390 366

Table 29: At present how often do you drink wine?

Every day 3
Every week 21
Every month 4.8
Rarely 33.0
Never 59.8
Total 100.0
N 1177

Table 29a: At present how often do you drink wine? (by gender and age group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 1517
Every day 5 3
Every week 15 6.8 .8 3.6
Every month 2.5 8.2 11 1.0 115
Rarely 235 34.3 39.7 10.3 29.7 41.2
Never 76.5 61.1 45.2 88.5 68.2 43.7
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 68 198 73 87 384 357

Table 30: At present how often do you drink spirits/ liquor?

Every day 3
Every week 8.1
Every month 9.0
Rarely 20.5
Never 62.2
Total 100.0
N 1200




Table 30a: At present how often do you drink spirits/ liquor ? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

Every day 1.0 3
Every week 16 2.6 21.3 3.3 154
Every month 3.1 18.8 12 4.1 18.9
Rarely 6.3 139 263 4.7 160 334
Never Q22 794 338 942 763 323
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 64 194 80 86 393 371

Table 31: At present how often do you drink cider?

Every day 4
Every week 4.0
Every month 7.8
Rarely 26.3
Never 61.6
Total 100.0
N 1186

Table 31la: At present how often do you drink cider? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

Every day 1.0 8
Every week 15 3.0 52 18 7.4
Every month 3.0 30 143 12 3.9 15.7
Rarely 182 254 494 | 116 180 358
Never 773 6/5 312 872 755 410
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 66 197 77 86 388 363

Table 32: At present how often do you drink alcopops?

Every day 4
Every week 8.1
Every month 12.0
Rarely 26.9
Never 52.6
Total 100.0
N 1250




Table 32a: At present how often do you drink alcopops? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

Every day 15 5
Every week 31 2.9 12.7 12 3.2 16.5
Every month 3.1 4.4 10.1 6.8 25.6
Rarely 1.7 221 380 105 263 350
Never 86.2 69.1 392| 834 632 228
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 65 204 79 86 410 394

Table 33: Have you ever had so much alcohol that you werereally drunk?

No, never 64.7
Y es, once 10.6
Yes, 2-3times 11.6
Yes, 4-10 times 6.4
Yes, morethan 10 times 6.7
Total 100.0
N 1367

Table 33a: Have you ever had so much alcohol that you werereally drunk? (by gender and

age group)
Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
No, never 914 79.8 25.0 95.8 80.3 37.9
Y es, once 6.2 6.7 16.3 4.2 7.9 16.3
Yes, 2-3times 25 7.2 174 7.9 20.9
Yes, 4-10 times 3.6 17.4 2.3 12.5
Yes, morethan 10 times 2.7 23.9 1.6 125
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 223 92 97 442 417
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Table 34: At what age did you first drink alcohol (morethan a small amount)?

Never 45.6
2 A
3 A
5 2
6 4
7 .6
8 1.0
9 1.0
10 3.7
11 4.8
12 10.6
13 13.1
14 10.8
15 6.2
16 15
17 4
Total 100.0
N 1364

Table 34a: At what age did you first drink alcohol (morethan a small amount)? (by gender

and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Never 76.3 56.3 14.0 86.3 57.9 19.4
2 13
3 4
5 13 5
6 25 9 11
7 13 18 11 §S)
8 3.8 2.2 21 5 2
9 13 18 21 9 §S)
10 7.5 7.1 2.2 7.4 3.2 12
11 5.0 8.0 5.4 11 59 2.2
12 10.3 14.0 14.4 10.8
13 9.8 33.3 10.9 18.2
14 13 14.0 5.2 25.7
15 12.9 2 17.0
16 3.2 3.8
17 1.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 224 93 95 439 417
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Table 35: At what age did you first drink alcohol get drunk?

Never 65.2
3 A
5 A
8 4
9 A
10 .6
11 1.6
12 35
13 7.4
14 9.6
15 8.2
16 2.7
17 4
18 A
Total 100.0
N 1358

Table 35a: At what age did you first drink alcohol get drunk? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
Never 91.1 83.0 215 98.9 81.2 36.8
3 4
5 13
8 13 13 11
9 13
10 2.5 9 11 5
11 2.5 2.2 54 11 18 2
12 3.1 4.3 4.6 3.4
13 6.7 15.1 7.3 9.6
14 2.2 26.9 4.6 19.2
15 194 221
16 54 1.7
17 1.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 223 93 98 437 416
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Table 36: At what age did you first smoke a cigar ette (morethan a puff)?

Never 58.6
6 A
7 v
8 15
9 2.4
10 3.6
11 6.2
12 8.6
13 7.4
14 6.5
15 3.1
16 11
17 A
Total 100.0
N 1358

Table 36a: At what age did you first smoke a cigar ette (mor ethan a puff)? (by gender and

age group)
Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

Never 87.0 74.1 39.8 88.4 63.9 36.6
6 11

7 4 2.2 11 v 4
8 2.6 2.7 11 1.9
9 6.5 2.7 4.3 21 18 19
10 4.0 7.5 1.4 3.2 2.9
11 39 5.8 6.5 11 8.2 5.8
12 5.8 7.5 9.1 13.3
13 3.6 8.6 8.4 11.3
14 9 12.9 34 14.0
15 6.5 8.4
16 3.2 29
17 2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 77 224 93 98 438 415
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Table 37: Have you ever taken cannabisin your life?

Never 84.4
Onceor twice 6.8
3to5times 1.1
6to 9times 14
10to 19 times 1.0
20to 39times 15
40 timesor more 3.7
Total 100.0
N 1329

Table 37a: Have you ever taken cannabisin your life? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 98.7 92.2 53.8 98.9 95.1 70.3
Onceor twice 4.6 10.8 11 2.1 15.0
3to5times 13 54 5 1.7
6to 9times .9 1.1 9 2.9
10to 19times 11 5 2.5
20to 39times 9 8.6 5 2.0
40 timesor more 14 19.4 5 5.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 75 217 93 98 427 408

Table 38: Have you ever taken cannabisin thelast 12 months?

Never 85.5
Onceor twice 6.8
3to5times 14
6to 9times 11
10to 19times 14
20to 39times 11
40 timesor more 2.8
Total 100.0
N 1329
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Table 38a: Have you ever taken cannabisin thelast 12 months? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 97.3 91.7 53.8| 100.0 95.8 73.3
Onceor twice 2.7 5.0 14.0 1.9 13.7
3to5times 1.8 3.2 2 2.7
6to9times 5 1.1 9 2.0
10to 19 times 5 4.3 5 2.7
20to0 39times 7.5 2 1.7
40 timesor more 5 16.1 5 39
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 218 93 94 424 409

Table 39: During the past 12 months, how many timeswereyou injured and had to be

treated by a doctor or a nurse?

| was not injured P12M 58.9
1time 227
2times 11.1
3times 3.7
4timesor more 3.6
Total 100.0
N 1361

Table 39a: During the past 12 months, how many timeswere you injured and had to be
treated by a doctor or a nurse? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
| was not injured P12M 41.3 457 440| 608 643 66.8
1time 2715 249 253 268 210 209
2times 175 181 209 7.2 10.0 6.3
3times 10.0 5.0 6.6 52 2.9 2.6
4timesor more 3.8 6.3 3.3| 100.0 18 3.4
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 60.8 100.0 100.0
N 80 221 91 97 442 416

Table 40: During the past 12 months, how many times have you been in a physical fight?

| haven't been in afight 65.9
1time 18.3
2times 7.3
3times 2.9
4timesor more 57
Total 100.0
N 1356
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Table 40a: During the past 12 months, how many times have you been in a physical fight?
(by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
| haven't been in afight 45.0 41.1 50.5 81.3 74.1 74.0
1time 23.8 30.1 26.4 10.4 12.9 16.6
2times 11.3 14.2 7.7 1.0 6.1 55
3times 125 3.7 77 2.1 16 12
4timesor more 7.5 11.0 1.7 52 52 2.7
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 219 91 96 441 415

Table 41: How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months?

| haven't 78.3
once or twice 15.2
2 or 3timesa month 1.9
About once a week 2.1
Several times a week 2.5
Total 100.0
N 1345

Table 41a: How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? (by
gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
| haven't 68.8 68.2 83.0 72.2 775 86.3
once or twice 18.8 20.1 125 175 16.3 11.3
2 or 3timesamonth 2.5 2.8 1.1 1.0 1.8 14
About once a week 5.0 3.7 11 41 2.3 2
Several times a week 5.0 51 2.3 52 2.1 g
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 214 88 97 436 416




Table 42: How often have you take part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past

couple of months?

| haven't

once or twice

2 or 3timesa month
About once a week
Several times a week

80.5
159
13
1.0
1.2

Total
N

100.0
1341

Table 42a: How often have you take part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past

couple of months? (by

ender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
| haven't 77.9 69.0 711 89.6 84.3 83.3
once or twice 11.7 21.8 21.1 10.4 145 14.7
2 or 3timesa month 6.5 4.2 11 2 5
About once a week 1.3 1.9 2.2 g 1.0
Several times a week 2.6 3.2 4.4 2 5
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 77 216 90 96 434 414

Table43: Living with mother in main home?

Yes 96.7
No 3.3
Total 100.0
N 1352

Table 43a: Living with mother in main home? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 1517
Yes 100.0 94.5 94.5 96.9 98.0 96.6
No 5.5 5.5 3.1 2.0 34
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 218 91 96 440 417

Table 44: Living with father in main home?

Yes 85.9
No 14.1
Total 100.0
N 1352
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Table 44a: Living with father in main home? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 10-11  12-14  15-17
Yes 85.5 88.1 81.3 82.3 87.3 85.6
No 14.5 11.9 18.7 17.7 12.7 14.4
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 218 91 96 440 417

Table 45: Living with stepmother in main home?

Yes g
No 99.3
Total 100.0
N 1352

Table 45a: Living with stepmother in main home? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 1517
Yes 14 10 2 10
No 100.0 98.6 100.0 99.0 99.8 99.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 218 91 96 440 417

Table 46: Living with stepfather in main home?

Yes 4.0
No 96.0
Total 100.0
N 1352

Table46a: Living with stepfather in main home? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Yes 53 2.3 55 7.3 4.5 3.1
No 94.7 97.7 94.5 92.7 95.5 96.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 218 91 96 440 417

Table 47: Living with grandmother in main home?

Yes 53
No 94.7
Total 100.0
N 1352
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Table47a: Living with grandmother in main home? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Yes 6.6 6.9 2.2 8.3 3.9 5.5
No 93.4 93.1 97.8 91.7 96.1 94.5
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 218 9 96 440 417

Table48: Living with grandfather in main home?

Yes 24
No 97.6
Total 100.0
N 1352

Table 48a: Living with grandfather in main home? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Yes 3.9 3.2 11 52 20 17
No 96.1 96.8 98.9 94.8 98.0 98.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 218 91 96 440 417

Table49: Livingin foster / child home?

Yes 4
No 99.6
Total 100.0
N 1352

Table49a: Livingin foster / child home? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Yes 13 9 11 5
No 98.7 99.1 98.9| 100.0 100.0 99.5
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 218 91 96 440 417

Table 50: Living with someone else or elsewherein main home?

Yes 2.1
No 97.9
Total 100.0
N 1352
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Table50a: Living with someone else or elsewherein main home? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Yes 9 5.5 31 11 34
No 100.0 99.1 94.5 96.9 98.9 96.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 218 91 96 440 417

Table51: Living with mother in second home?

Yes 4.3
No 95.7
Total 100.0
N 882

Table5la: Living with mother in second home? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Yes 6.6 7.6 7.0 7.2 2.6 2.6
No 93.4 924 93.0 92.8 97.4 97.4
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 61 145 43 83 268 271

Table 52: Living with father in second home?

Yes 9.0
No 91.0
Total 100.0
N 882

Table 52a: Living with father in second home? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11 1214 1517 | 1011 1214 1517
Yes 9.8 9.7 9.3 9.6 11.2 5.9
No 90.2 90.3 90.7 90.4 88.8 94.1
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 61 145 43 83 268 271
Table 53: Living with stepmother in second home?
Yes 3.3
No 96.7
Total 100.0
N 882
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Table53a: Living with stepmother in second home? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
Yes 2.8 23 3.6 6.3 15
No 100.0 97.2 97.7 96.4 93.7 98.5
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 61 145 43 83 268 271

Table54: Living with stepfather in second home?

Yes 1.0
No 99.0
Total 100.0
N 882

Table 54a: Living with stepfather in second home? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Yes 16 2.8 2.3 12 4 4
No 98.4 97.2 97.7 98.8 99.6 99.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 61 145 43 83 268 271

Table55: Living with grandmother in second home?

Yes 3.7
No 96.3
Total 100.0
N 882

Table 55a: Living with grandmother in second home? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Yes 3.3 7.6 2.3 3.6 3.4 2.2
No 96.7 924 97.7 96.4 96.6 97.8
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 61 145 43 83 268 271

Table 56: Living with grandfather in second home?

Yes 2.3
No 97.7
Total 100.0
N 882

30



Table56a: Living with grandfather in second home? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Yes 4.9 2.8 4.7 24 2.2 11
No 95.1 97.2 95.3 97.6 97.8 98.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 61 145 43 83 268 271

Table57: Livingin foster / child home (as second home)?

Yes

No 100.0
Total 100.0
N 882

Table57a: Livingin foster / child home (as second home)? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 10-11  12-14 1517
Yes
No 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 61 145 43 83 268 271

Table 58: Living with someone else or elsewherein second home?

Yes 1.0
No 99.0
Total 100.0
N 882

Table58a: Living with someone else or elsewherein second home? (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Yes 2.4 15 11
No 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.6 98.5 98.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 61 145 43 83 268 271
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Table 59: No. of brothersin main home

~NOoO Ok~ wWDNEFEO

13

32.4
41.4
18.6
4.9
15
g

3

i

i

1

Total

100.0
1337

Table59a: No. of brothersin main home (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517

0 36.8 39.1 36.0 34.0 29.2 30.0
1 316 39.5 34.8 37.2 447 42.9
2 224 14.4 16.9 19.1 19.6 19.6
3 5.3 3.7 10.1 7.4 3.9 4.8
4 2.6 2.3 21 9 17
5 13 2.2 9 5
6 9 2 2
7 2

13 2

14 2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 315 89 94 438 413

Table 60: No. of sistersin main home

PNO OO PMWNEO

334
39.3
18.3
6.0
1.9

Total
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Table 60a: No. of sistersin main home (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11 1214 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
0 26.3 29.6 35.2 38.9 319 37.1
1 42.1 39.4 39.8 305 417 37.9
2 21.1 22.5 15.9 17.9 18.2 15.8
3 5.3 8.5 8.0 8.4 5.2 49
4 5.3 11 3.2 18 2.2
5 11 Ve 1.0
6 2
7 2 5
11
12 2 D
Total 1000 100.0 100.0 |100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 213 88 95 439 412

Table 61; No. of brothersin second home

64.2
20.1
11.2
15
2.2
7

Z 00~ NP O

100.0
134

Table6la: No. of brothersin second home (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
0 85.7 127 50.0 53.3 55.0 71.4
1 12.1 375 26.7 275 17.9
2 14.3 9.1 13.3 15.0 7.1
3 6.7 25
4 6.1 12.5
5 3.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 7 33 8 15 40 28
Table 62:No. of sistersin second home
0 70.2
1 18.3
2 9.2
3 2.3
Total 100.0
N 131
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Table 62a:No. of sistersin second home (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517

0 714 656 750| 786 675 778
1 143 219 250| 143 175 148
2 14.3 9.4 71 125 3.7
3 31 25 3.7
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 7 32 8 14 40 27

Table 63: Do you stay at main or only home...

All thetime 74.6
Most of thetime 18.9
Half thetime 6.5
Total 100.0
N 1312

Table 63a: Do you stay at main or only home... (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14  15-17
All thetime 64.9 72.0 80.9 65.6 74.9 78.3
Most of thetime 23.0 21.3 15.7 29.0 19.7 141
Half thetime 12.2 6.6 3.4 5.4 5.4 7.7
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 74 211 89 93 427 405

Table 64: Do you stay at second home...

Half thetime 16.5
Regularly, lessthan 1/2 time 134
At weekends 18.9
Sometimes 29.9
Hardly ever 21.3
Total 100.0
N 127




Table 64a: Do you stay at second home

... (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Half thetime 28.6 12.9 27.3 15.0 18.5
Regularly, lessthan 1/2 time 14.3 194 37.5 9.1 5.0 14.8
At weekends 16.1 2713 325 111
Sometimes 143 323 625 275 333
Hardly ever 42.9 194 364 200 222
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 7 31 8 11 40 27

Table 65: How easy isit for you to talk to your father about thingsthat really bother you?

Very easy 17.9
Easy 36.1
Difficult 25.6
Very difficult 14.0
Don’t have/see 6.3
Total 100.0
N 1311

Table 65a: How easy isit for you totalk to your father about thingsthat really bother you?
(by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 1517
Very easy 42.9 34.3 11.2 28.1 121 9.8
Easy 27.1 277 39.3 39.3 39.4 37.0
Difficult 12.9 20.7 27.0 21.3 277 20.2
Very difficult 10.0 9.9 124 5.6 15.6 17.9
Don’t have/see 7.1 7.5 10.1 5.6 5.1 6.1
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 213 89 89 429 408

Table 66: How easy isit for you to talk to your stepfather about thingsthat really bother

you?

Very easy 13
Easy 2.1
Difficult 25
Very difficult 3.0
Don’t have/see 911
Total 100.0
N 1047
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Table 66a: How easy isit for you totalk to your stepfather about thingsthat really bother

you? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 1.7 1.6 1.6 6.8 9 3
Easy 3.4 3.7 16 54 14 10
Difficult 17 11 31 14 4.0 2.0
Very difficult 1.7 2.1 4.7 14 2.6 4.3
Don’t have/see 914 915 89.1 85.1 91.1 92.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 58 189 64 74 350 300

Table 67: How easy isit for you to talk to your mother about thingsthat really bother you?

Very easy 41.0
Easy 36.0
Difficult 15.6
Very difficult 4.4
Don’t have/see 3.0
Total 100.0
N 1319

Table 67a: How easy isit for you totalk to your mother about thingsthat really bother

you? (by gender and age gr

oup)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 1517
Very easy 66.7 40.5 19.3 55.8 44.4 4.1
Easy 16.7 32.9 44.3 27.4 36.3 41.6
Difficult 9.7 16.2 29.5 8.4 12.8 18.2
Very difficult 2.8 6.7 6.8 3.2 3.0 4.6
Don’t have/see 4.2 3.8 100.0 53 35 15
Total 100.0 100.0 193 | 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 72 210 88 95 430 411

Table 68: How easy isit for you to talk to your stepmother about thingsthat really bother

you?

Very easy 11
Easy 16
Difficult 12
Very difficult 2.2
Don’t have/see 93.9
Total 100.0
N 1032
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Table 68a: How easy isit for you to talk to your stepmother about thingsthat really bother
you? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 1517
Very easy 17 11 4.0 12 Ve
Easy 3.2 13 12 17
Difficult 11 13 15 17
Very difficult 21 16 2.6 2.7
Don’t have/see 98.3 92.6 98.4 93.3 93.6 93.2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 58 189 61 75 344 293

Table 69: How easy isit for you to talk to your elder brother about thingsthat really bother

you?

Very easy 10.1
Easy 14.9
Difficult 10.9
Very difficult 9.1
Don’t have/see 55.0
Total 100.0
N 1142

Table69a: How easy isit for you totalk to your elder brother about thingsthat really

bother you? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 1517
Very easy 15.0 16.1 13.7 1.7 6.6 9.4
Easy 10.0 9.9 12.3 11.5 15.6 194
Difficult 5.0 9.9 9.6 9.0 124 11.7
Very difficult 6.7 6.8 5.5 16.7 9.3 9.4
Don’t have/see 63.3 57.3 58.9 55.1 56.1 50.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 60 192 72 78 378 350

Table 70: How easy isit for you to talk to your elder sister about thingsthat really bother

you?

Very easy 18.9
Easy 16.5
Difficult 7.6
Very difficult 37
Don’t have/see 53.3
Total 100.0
N 1151
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Table 70a: How easy isit for you totalk to your elder sister about thingsthat really bother
you? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 1517
Very easy 194 14.9 12.9 19.8 216 19.0
Easy 12.9 18.6 24.3 16.0 15.3 15.6
Difficult 3.2 10.3 7.1 4.9 8.1 7.2
Very difficult 6.5 4.6 4.3 25 3.6 3.2
Don’t have/see 58.1 51.5 514 56.8 51.4 55.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 62 194 70 81 385 347

Table 71: How easy isit for you to talk to your best friend about thingsthat really bother

you?

Very easy 57.7
Easy 30.0
Difficult 6.7
Very difficult 2.3
Don’t have/see 3.2
Total 100.0
N 1278

Table 71a: How easy isit for you totalk to your best friend about thingsthat really bother
you? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 1517
Very easy 56.7 42.9 46.6 51.1 63.2 63.4
Easy 26.9 34.5 36.4 34.1 26.6 29.8
Difficult 7.5 10.3 12.5 6.8 5.9 4.3
Very difficult 15 5.4 11 5.7 2.1 5
Don’t have/see 7.5 6.9 3.4 2.3 2.1 2.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 67 203 88 88 421 399

Table 72: How easy isit for you to talk to your friend of the same sex about thingsthat

really bother you?

Very easy 41.7
Easy 42.5
Difficult 10.3
Very difficult 2.9
Don’t have/see 2.6
Total 100.0
N 1290
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Table 72a: How easy isit for you totalk to your friend of the same sex about thingsthat

really bother you? (by gender and age grou

D)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Very easy 43.3 32.7 27.8 35.7 49.7 41.9
Easy 28.4 37.6 44.4 41.7 39.2 50.9
Difficult 14.9 17.1 23.3 9.5 7.9 5.7
Very difficult 3.0 6.3 3.3 7.1 19 10
Don’t have/see 104 6.3 11 6.0 14 5
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 67 205 90 84 429 403

Table 73: How easy isit for you to talk to your friends of the opposite sex about thingsthat

really bother you?

Very easy 19.5
Easy 334
Difficult 25.4
Very difficult 14.0
Don’t have/see 7.8
Total 100.0
N 1274

Table 73a: How easy isit for you to talk to your friends of the opposite sex about thingsthat

really bother you? (by gender and age grou

p)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 1517
Very easy 239 174 244 114 16.6 234
Easy 224 304 42.2 20.3 28.2 42.8
Difficult 17.9 21.3 23.3 22.8 313 234
Very difficult 134 17.9 6.7 20.1 18.0 6.0
Don’t have/see 224 13.0 3.3 16.5 5.9 4.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 67 207 90 79 422 397

Table 74: At present, how many close male friends do you have?

None 11.7
One 8.0
Two 10.7
Threeor more 69.6
Total 100.0
N 1314
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Table 74a: At present, how many close malefriends do you have? (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

None 14 9 2.2 13.0 16.6 16.3
One 2.9 9 1.1 16.3 84 11.6
Two 2.9 6.0 7.8 6.5 11.9 15.3
Threeor more 92.8 92.1 88.9 64.1 63.1 56.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 69 215 90 92 428 406

Table 75: At present, how many close female friends do you have?

None 35
One 53
Two 7.2
Threeor more 84.1
Total 100.0
N 1327

Table 75a: At present, how many close female friends do you have?? (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

None 12.9 12.1 10.1 1.0 2 2
One 11.4 11.2 10.1 3.1 2.7 3.1
Two 12.9 141 6.7 6.2 3.2 7.2
Threeor more 62.9 62.6 73.0 89.7 93.8 89.4
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 206 89 97 437 415

Table 76: How many days a week do you usually spend time with friend right after school?

0 days 8.4
1 10.2
2 13.9
3 195
4 11.0
5 days 37.0
Total 100.0
N 1345
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Table 76a: How many days a week do you usually spend time with friend right after school?

(by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 1011 12-14 1517
0days 6.7 74 9.9 8.3 7.5 9.9
1 9.3 51 6.6 8.3 10.7 13.7
2 8.0 7.9 14.3 15.6 16.2 154
3 133 11.6 17.6 18.8 21.2 234
4 14.7 13.9 121 94 11.0 94
5days 48.0 54.2 39.6 39.6 33.3 28.2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 75 216 91 96 438 415

Table 77: How many evenings per week do you usually spend out with your friends?

0 days 9.8
1 12.4
2 16.7
3 14.2
4 10.1
5 9.9
6 7.7
7 days 19.2
Total 100.0
N 1343

Table 77a: How many evenings per week do you usually spend out with your friends? (by

gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 1011 12-14 1517
0 days 5.6 8.7 55 204 11.1 8.4
1 11.1 8.7 8.8 12.2 13.2 14.4
2 11.1 8.7 18.7 14.3 18.0 211
3 9.7 10.1 18.7 8.2 14.3 17.5
4 20.8 9.6 8.8 7.1 9.7 9.6
5 9.7 10.1 12.1 12.2 8.5 10.3
6 139 15.6 6.6 6.1 5.3 5.3
7 days 18.1 28.4 20.9 194 19.9 134
Total 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 72 218 91 98 433 417
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Table 78: How often do you talk to your friend(s) on the phone or send them text or e-mail

message?

Rarely or never 11.9
1 or 2 daysaweek 18.3
3or 4 days aweek 171
5 or 6 days aweek 14.9
Every day 37.8
Total 100.0
N 1344

Table 78a: How often do you talk to your friend(s) on the phone or send them text or e-mail
message? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Rarely or never 29.2 25.7 9.9 22.4 8.0 3.8
1 or 2 days aweek 264 229 25.3 33.7 18.6 9.1
3or 4 days aweek 18.1 15.6 16.5 17.3 17.7 16.3
5or 6 daysaweek 139 14.2 14.3 11.2 16.3 154
Every day 125 216 34.1 15.3 39.3 55.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 72 218 91 98 435 416

Table 79: In thelast 6 months how often have you had headache?

About every day 3.3
M or e than once a week 13.7
About every week 14.6
About every month 24.1
Rarely or never 44.4
Total 100.0
N 1340

Table 79a: In thelast 6 months how often have you had headache? (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

About every day 2.6 2.7 11 11 18 6.3
M or e than once a week 15.8 11.0 3.3 6.7 135 18.6
About every week 10.5 7.8 15.2 8.9 14.9 19.8
About every month 15.8 24.2 29.3 18.9 211 28.7
Rarely or never 55.3 54.3 51.1 64.4  48.6 26.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 219 92 90 436 414
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Table 80: In thelast 6 months how often have you had stomach-ache?

About every day 16
Morethan once a week 7.3
About every week 6.6
About every month 40.9
Rarely or never 43.6
Total 100.0
N 1340

Table 80a: In thelast 6 months how often have you had stomach-ache? (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

About every day 13 14 34 18 17
M orethan once a week 114 3.7 9.1 85 8.4
About every week 25 55 6.5 8.0 5.7 8.7
About every month 20.3 28.6 33.7 25.0 41.1 55.7
Rarely or never 64.6 60.8 59.8 545 429 255
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 217 92 88 436 415

Table 81: In thelast 6 months how often have you had back ache?

About every day 2.9
Morethan once a week 5.9
About every week 7.1
About every month 20.7
Rarely or never 63.5
Total 100.0
N 1331

Table 81a: In thelast 6 months how often have you had back ache? (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

About every day 3.9 3.7 11 3.5 3.0 2.2
M or e than once a week 5.3 51 6.5 4.7 5.8 6.8
About every week 53 7.4 13.0 2.3 4.6 9.9
About every month 10.5 16.7 20.7 12.8 184 28.3
Rarely or never 75.0 67.1 58.7 76.7 68.2 52.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 216 92 86 434 414
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Table 82: In thelast 6 months how often have you had fegling low?

About every day 6.5
M or e than once a week 9.5
About every week 134
About every month 30.7
Rarely or never 39.9
Total 100.0
N 1332

Table 82a: In thelast 6 months how often have you had feeling low? (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 10-11 12-14 15-17

About every day 6.5 5.6 6.5 24 6.2 8.4
M or e than once a week 6.5 5.6 8.7 8.2 9.2 12.8
About every week 11.7 12.0 15.2 5.9 11.3 17.8
About every month 15.6 23.6 29.3 204 295 38.8
Rarely or never 59.7 53.2 40.2 54.1 43.8 22.2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 6.2 100.0
N 77 216 92 85 434 415

Table 83: In thelast 6 months how often have you felt irritability or bad temper ?

About every day 8.9
Morethan once a week 16.0
About every week 225
About every month 314
Rarely or never 21.2
Total 100.0
N 1331

Table 83a: In thelast 6 months how often have you felt irritability or bad temper? (by

gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 15.8 6.5 13.0 6.9 8.6 9.0
M orethan once a week 15.8 17.1 185 8.0 125 19.9
About every week 17.1 180 283| 264 238 228
About every month 26.3 28.6 22.8 20.7 33.6 354
Rarely or never 250 300 174 379 215 13.1
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 217 92 87 432 413




Table 84: In thelast 6 months how often have you felt nervous?

About every day 59
M or e than once a week 11.0
About every week 16.7
About every month 26.4
Rarely or never 40.1
Total 100.0
N 1333

Table 84a: In thelast 6 months how often have you felt nervous? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 7.9 4.7 55 9.0 6.0 5.8
Morethan once a week 9.2 8.8 8.8 9.0 124 10.9
About every week 14.5 13.0 121 16.9 195 17.2
About every month 27.6 28.8 20.7 213 257 25.7
Rarely or never 40.8 447 440 438 365 404
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 215 91 89 436 413

Table 85: In thelast 6 months how often have you had difficultiesin getting to sleep?

About every day 1.4
M or e than once a week 104
About every week 114
About every month 16.5
Rarely or never 54.3
Total 100.0
N 1334

Table 85a: In thelast 6 months how often have you had difficultiesin getting to deep? (by

gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 135 51 4.3 5.8 6.2 9.9
Morethan once a week 54 12.9 10.9 4.7 85 13.0
About every week 8.1 10.1 12.0 9.3 11.0 13.2
About every month 54 134 196| 140 172 19.7
Rarely or never 67.6 58.5 53.3 66.3 57.1 44.2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 74 217 92 86 436 416
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Table 86: In thelast 6 months how often have you felt dizzy?

About every day 3.4
M or e than once a week 6.9
About every week 6.7
About every month 15.9
Rarely or never 67.1
Total 100.0
N 1337

Table 86a: In thelast 6 months how often have you felt dizzy? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 1517
About every day 6.7 3.2 2.2 2.3 2.8 3.8
Morethan once a week 4.0 51 3.3 5.7 6.0 10.1
About every week 5.3 9.7 4.3 2.3 6.9 7.0
About every month 9.3 139 13.0 14.9 17.0 17.8
Rarely or never 74.7 68.1 77.2 74.7 67.4 61.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 75 216 92 87 436 416
Table 87: Would you say your healthis...
Excellent 275
Good 60.7
Fair 10.6
Poor 1.2
Total 100.0
N 1369
Table 87a: Would you say your healthis... (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Excellent 325 34.7 29.3 41.8 28.8 17.2
Good 58.8 56.9 58.7 52.0 50.9 66.5
Fair 5.0 8.0 10.9 6.1 10.0 14.8
Poor 3.8 4 1.1 14 14
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 225 92 98 441 418
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Table 88: In general how do you feel about your lifeat present?

0—worst possiblelife Ve
1 3
2 13
3 21
4 3.8
5 8.5
6 8.5
7 174
8 24.9
9 16.8
10 — best possible life 15.7
Total 100.0
N 1348

Table 88a: 1n general how do you feel about your life at present? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 15-17 | 10-11  12-14 1517
0—worst possiblelife 12 5 11 11 5 Ve
1 5 2.2 2
2 9 11 11 2.2
3 12 9 11 3.0 2.7
4 4.9 2.3 6.6 3.2 25 5.3
5 6.2 6.8 55 74 8.7 10.7
6 6.2 7.8 9.9 21 9.2 10.0
7 13.6 18.7 19.8 9.6 16.2 20.1
8 185 26.0 27.5 191 24.5 26.7
9 16.0 205 19.8 19.1 174 131
10 — best possiblelife 321 15.1 9.5 38.3 16.9 8.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 227 91 94 437 412

Table 89: In your opinion, what does your classteacher (s) think about your school
performance compar ed to your classmates?

Very good 22.9
Good 39.8
Average 31.3
Below average 6.0
Total 100.0
N 1334
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Table 89a: In your opinion, what does your classteacher (s) think about your school
performance compar ed to your classmates? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
Very good 34.7 22.0 154 39.1 25.2 16.9
Good 389 417 352| 337 381 434
Average 208 280 40.7| 239 314 340
Below average 5.6 8.3 8.8 3.3 5.3 5.8
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 72 218 91 92 433 415

Table 90: How do you feel about school at present?

| likeit alot 26.2
| likeit abit 44.6
| don’t likeit very much 17.7
| don't likeit at all 115
Total 100.0
N 1334

Table 90a: How do you feel about school at present? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
| likeit alot 260 202 165 320 292 269
I likeit a bit 384 440 429| 443 460 450
| don’t likeit very much 13.7 234 24.2 144 16.1 16.8
| don’t likeit at all 219 12.4 16.5 9.3 8.7 11.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 73 218 91 97 435 416

Table 91: The studentsin my class(es) enjoy being together

Strongly agree 219
Agree 48.0
Neither agree nor disagree 23.7
Disagree 5.0
Strongly disagree 1.4
Total 100.0
N 1328
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Table91a: Thestudentsin my class(es) enjoy being together (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 41.4 21.0 14.3 34.7 22.6 16.9
Agree 386 537 549| 421 502 4438
Neither agree nor disagree 15.7 18.2 187 221 223 311
Disagree 4.3 5.1 8.8 11 4.0 5.8
Strongly disagree 19 3.3 9 1.4
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 214 91 95 430 415

Table 92: Most of the studentsin my class(es) are kind and helpful

Strongly agree 19.3
Agree 49.2
Neither agree nor disagree 19.6
Disagree 8.8
Strongly disagree 3.1
Total 100.0
N 1324

Table 92a: Most of the studentsin my class(es) are kind and helpful (by gender and age
group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 24.3 14.7 12.1 34.0 21.7 16.2
Agree 457 455 440| 402 483 56.2
Neither agree nor disagree 22.9 24.6 19.8 19.6 18.9 17.7
Disagree 5.7 9.0 14.3 5.2 9.1 8.2
Strongly disagree 14 6.2 9.9 1.0 2.1 1.7
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 211 91 97 429 413

Table 93: Other students accept meas| am

Strongly agree 26.5
Agree 52.5
Neither agree nor disagree 11.8
Disagree 6.7
Strongly disagree 2.5
Total 100.0
N 1319




Table 93a: Other students accel

t meas| am (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 37.1 30.3 176| 375 258 21.8
Agree 471 479 615| 427 500 587
Neither agree nor disagree 100 104 110 115 134 119
Disagree 2.9 6.6 8.8 6.3 8.0 6.1
Strongly disagree 2.9 4.7 11 2.1 2.8 1.5
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 211 91 96 426 412

Table 94: How pressured do you feel by the schoolwor k you have to do?

Not al all 23.0
A little 41.4
Some 215
A lot 141
Total 100.0
N 1337

Table 94a: How pressured do you feel by the schoolwork you haveto do? (by gender and

age group)
Boys Girls

10-11 1214 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
Not al all 35.2 27.8 34.1 271 16.9 21.9
A little 33.8 47.2 30.8 46.9 43.0 38.9
Some 16.9 17.6 24.2 17.7 23.1 22.4
A lot 141 1.4 11.0 8.3 171 16.8
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 71 216 91 96 433 416

Table 95: Doesyour father haveajob?

Yes 90.7
No 3.8
Don’'t know g
Don't have/see 4.8
Total 100.0
N 1366
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Table 95a: Does your father have ajob? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 914 90.1 90.1 88.8 91.9 90.4
No 3.7 3.6 3.3 51 4.3 3.1
Don’t know 4 1.1 3.1 5 g
Don’t have/see 49 58 55 31 34 58
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 223 91 o8 442 416
Table 96: Doesyour mother haveajob?
Yes 71.6
No 27.5
Don't know 2
Don't have/see g
Total 100.0
N 1362

Table 96a: Does your mother have ajob? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

Yes 69.1 66.5 80.6 64.9 72.3 73.5
No 30.9 30.4 18.3 34.0 27.3 26.2
Don't know 9 1.1

Don't have/see 2.2 1.0 5 2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 224 93 97 440 412

Table 97: Father’s occupation SES

Pr ofessional 10.1
M anagerial/Technical 31.6
Skilled non-manual 12.7
Skilled manual 30.3
Partly skilled 115
Unskilled 3.8
Total 100.0
N 1102
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Table 97a: Father’s occupation SES (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 10-11 12-14 15-17
Professional 11.7 6.4 14.9 8.6 104 10.3
Managerial/Technical 20.0 243 338 200 351 36.2
Skilled non-manual 133 12.7 16.2 15.7 134 10.3
Skilled manual 400 370 243 300 294 276
Partly skilled 8.3 17.3 8.1 14.3 9.0 115
Unskilled 6.7 2.3 2.7 11.4 2.7 4.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 60 173 74 70 367 348

Table 98: If no, why doesyour father not have ajob?

Sick/retired/student 34.2
Looking for ajob 184
Careof othergfull time home 2.6
| don’t know 44.7
Total 100.0
N 76

Table 98a: If no, why does your father not have a job? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 10-11 12-14 15-17
Sick/retired/student 33.3 154 25.0 42.9 44.0 36.4
Looking for ajob 333 308 25.0 16.0 13.6
Careof othergfull time home 45
| don’t know 33.3 53.8 50.0 57.1 40.0 45.5
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 3 13 4 7 25 22
Table 99: Mother’s occupation SES
Pr ofessional 4.0
M anagerial/Technical 26.3
Skilled non-manual 21.7
Skilled manual 31
Partly skilled 12.2
Unskilled 6.2
Unknown/unclassifiable 26.5
Total 100.0
N 1214
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Table 99a: Mother’s occupation SES (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Pr ofessional 2.7 45 6.8 7.4 2.6 4.3
Managerial/Technical 20.5 29.3 284 22.1 26.9 26.1
Skilled non-manual 21.9 17.2 24.3 14.7 21.9 25.6
Skilled manual 1.4 35 3.2 3.9 3.2
Partly skilled 12.3 12.1 20.3 11.6 11.0 11.7
Unskilled 2.7 45 1.4 3.2 9.1 6.7
Unknown/unclassifiable 384 28.8 18.9 379 24.5 224
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 73 198 74 95 383 375

Table 100: If no, why does your mother not have ajob?

Sick/retired/student 9.3
L ooking for ajob 6.2
Careof otherg/full time home 77.1
| don’t know 7.3
Total 100.0
N 354

Table 100a: If no, why does your mother not have a job? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Sick/retired/student 8.8 133 3.0 9.1 13.7
L ooking for ajob 4.3 8.8 12.1 2.7 6.9
Care of othergfull time home 95.7 63.2 80.0 81.8 80.0 775
| don’t know 19.1 6.7 3.0 8.2 2.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 23 68 15 33 110 102

Table 101: Does your family own car, van or truck?

No 7.2
Yes, one 33.8
Yes, two or more 58.9
Total 100.0
N 1368
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Table 101a: Does your family own car, van or truck? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
No 7.6 11.5 54 9.2 4.8 7.7
Yes, one 38.0 36.7 44.6 41.8 317 29.5
Yes, two or more 54.4 51.8 50.0 49.0 63.5 62.8
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 226 92 98 441 417

Table 102: Do you have your own bedroom for your self?

Yes 73.7
No 26.3
Total 100.0
N 1369

Table 102a: Do you have your own bedroom for yourself? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
Yes 67.5 69.9 75.0 69.4 73.9 777
No 32.5 30.1 25.0 30.6 26.1 22.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 226 92 98 441 417

Table 103: During the past 12 months, how many times did you travel away on holiday with

your family?

Not at all 13.1
Once 31.1
Twice 254
Morethan twice 30.3
Total 100.0
N 1368

Table 103a: During the past 12 months, how many times did you travel away on holiday

with your family? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Not at all 15.2 124 13.0 12.2 104 16.1
Once 24.1 33.2 40.2 36.7 28.6 30.5
Twice 24.1 23.0 25.0 184 27.0 27.6
Morethan twice 36.7 314 21.7 32.7 34.0 25.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 226 92 98 441 417




Table 104: How many computers does your family own?

None 11.8
1 55.2
2 20.8
Morethan two 12.1
Total 100.0
N 1368

Table 104a: How many computer s does your family own? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 15-17
None 11.3 9.3 8.7 184 10.5 134
1 52.5 48.7 44.6 62.2 58.4 57.3
2 21.3 21.2 28.3 13.3 211 20.1
Morethan two 15.0 20.8 185 6.1 10.0 9.1
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 226 92 98 440 417

Table 105: How well off do you think your family is?

Very well off 12.3
Quite well off 40.5
Average 42.7
Not very well off 3.3
Not at all well off 1.2
Total 100.0
N 1320

Table 105a: How well off do you think your family is? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 15-17| 1011 12-14 1517
Very well off 29.6 17.0 77| 26.7 11.8 5.1
Quite wdll off 352 415 396| 244 406 443
Average 310 354 473| 411 432 477
Not very well off 3.8 2.2 5.6 4.2 24
Not at all well off 4.2 2.4 3.3 2.2 2 5
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 71 212 91 90 431 413
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Table 106: Some young people go to school or to bed hungry becausethereisnot enough
food at home. How often does this happen to you?

Always 10
Often 14
Sometimes 13.7
Never 84.0
Total 100.0
N 1368

Table 106a: Some young people go to school or to bed hungry because thereis not enough

food at home. How often does this happen to you? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 1517
Always 1.2 13 11 5 14
Often 12 9 11 16 19
Sometimes 19.8 19.6 18.3 12.2 114 10.8
Never 77.8 78.2 79.6 87.8 86.6 85.8
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81l 225 93 98 440 416

Table 107: Have you begun to menstruate (have periods)?

| haven’t begun to manstruate 16.0
8 2
9 8
10 31
11 16.5
12 20.1
13 24.5
14 8.2
15 1.5
Total 100.0
N 868
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Table 107a: Have you begun to menstr uate (have periods)? (by gender and age group)

Girls
10-11 12-14 15-17
| haven’'t begun to menstruate 718 22.0 Ve
8 3 2
9 14 5 10
10 14.1 24 2.0
11 12.7 20.6 12.9
12 32.8 31.0
13 20.1 33.2
14 13 15.9
15 3.2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 71 378 410

Table 108: On weekdays, how many times a day do you usually have a snack?

Rarely or never 6.2
Onceaday 185
Twice a day 30.3
Threetimesaday 254
Four times a day 9.7
Fivetimesa day 4.3
Six or moretimesa day 57
Total 100.0
N 1357

Table 108a: On weekdays, how many times a day do you usually have a snack? (by gender

and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Rarely or never 13 5.0 4.3 9.4 6.7 7.0
Once a day 17.7 17.6 14.0 208 200 18.2
Twice a day 32.9 24 323 27.1 29.1 324
Threetimesaday 19.0 235 28.0 250 268 26.1
Four times a day 13.9 11.3 7.5 8.3 8.7 8.9
Fivetimesa day 3.8 4.1 54 5.2 4.4 3.8
Six or moretimesa day 114 9.0 8.6 4.2 44 3.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 221 93 96 436 417
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Table 109: On weekends, how many times a day do you usually have a snack?

Rarely or never 5.9
Onceaday 17.0
Twice a day 254
Threetimesaday 22.0
Four times a day 155
Fivetimesa day 6.1
Six or moretimes a day 8.1
Total 100.0
N 1322

Table 109a: On weekends, how many times a day do you usually have a snack?
(by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Rarely or never 39 6.2 3.3 4.3 6.2 7.0
Onceaday 16.9 175 13.0 26.9 16.4 155
Twice aday 26.0 24.6 20.7 24.7 25.4 27.4
Threetimesaday 22.1 194 315 18.3 204 23.7
Four timesa day 16.9 16.6 13.0 17.2 154 15.0
Fivetimesa day 39 4.7 7.6 4.3 7.8 5.3
Six or moretimesa day 104 10.9 10.9 4.3 85 6.1
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 77 211 92 93 422 413

Table 110: How many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks?

Never 33.3
L essthan once a week 19.8
Once a week 12.5
2-4 days a week 10.8
5-6 days a week 6.2
Onceaday, every day 7.2
Every day, morethan once 10.2
Total 100.0
N 1348




Table 110a: How many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks? (by

gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 24.7 34.1 56.5 28.7 29.3 34.3
L essthan once a week 16.0 20.5 185 21.3 194 20.8
Once a week 14.8 14.1 6.5 138 15.0 9.9
2-4 days a week 14.8 105 6.5 8.5 12.0 10.6
5-6 days a week 7.4 7.3 3.3 6.4 7.6 4.8
Once aday, every day 8.6 5.0 3.3 4.3 8.3 8.2
Every day, more than once 13.6 8.6 5.4 17.0 85 114
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 220 92 94 434 414

Table 111: How many days a week do you usually drink low fat / semi-skimmed milk?

Never 64.9
L essthan once a week 7.8
Once a week 4.0
2-4 days a week 4.4
5-6 days a week 24
Onceaday, every day 6.2
Every day, more than once 104
Total 100.0
N 1341

Table 111a: How many days a week do you usually drink low fat / semi-skimmed milk? (by

gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
Never 507 682 645| 720 682 58.9
L essthan once a week 11.7 6.4 7.5 54 1.7 8.2
Once a week 13 7.3 5.4 11 3.2 4.1
2-4 days a week 52 2.3 7.5 4.3 4.2 51
5-6 days a week 5.2 2.3 11 2.2 2.1 2.7
Once aday, every day 7.8 55 4.3 54 5.6 1.7
Every day, morethan once 9.1 8.2 9.7 9.7 9.0 13.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 77 220 93 93 431 414
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Table 112: How many days a week do you usually drink whole fat milk?

Never 274
L essthan once a week 6.1
Once a week 4.2
2-4 days a week 94
5-6 days a week 7.3
Onceaday, every day 175
Every day, morethan once 28.2
Total 100.0
N 1346

Table 112a: How many days a week do you usually drink whole fat milk? (by gender and

age group)
Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

Never 380 226 258| 200 273 299
L essthan once a week 25 8.1 3.2 53 55 6.6
Once a week 3.8 4.1 3.2 6.3 4.2 3.9
2-4 days a week 15.2 6.8 4.3 15.8 10.6 8.3
5-6 days a week 6.3 1.7 5.4 4.2 8.1 7.8
Once a day, every day 6.3 17.6 22.6 22.1 18.2 17.0
Every day, morethan once 278 330 355 263 26.1 26.7
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 221 93 95 433 412

Table 113;: How many days a week do you usually eat cheese?

Never 19.0
L essthan once a week 14.4
Once a week 14.8
2-4 days a week 23.1
5-6 days a week 10.8
Onceaday, every day 10.6
Every day, morethan once 7.3
Total 100.0
N 1337
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Table 113a: How many days a week do you usually eat cheese? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 23.1 195 17.2 23.1 20.1 16.2
L essthan once a week 10.3 17.7 10.8 13.2 14.3 14.7
Once a week 154 145 12.9 13.2 15.9 145
2-4 days a week 23.1 19.1 28.0 154 23.7 24.9
5-6 days a week 6.4 9.1 14.0 12.1 10.1 12.6
Onceaday, every day 115 8.2 8.6 13.2 10.8 114
Every day, morethan once 10.3 11.8 8.6 9.9 5.2 5.8
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 78 220 93 91 427 414

Table 114: How many days a week do you usually eat other milk products (yoghurt,

chocolate milk)?

Never 8.0
L essthan once a week 10.7
Once a week 11.5
2-4 days a week 23.7
5-6 days a week 124
Onceaday, every day 18.2
Every day, morethan once 15.5
Total 100.0
N 1357

Table 114a: How many days a week do you usually eat other milk products (yoghurt,

chocolate milk)? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
Never 4.9 6.8 9.7 4.2 7.3 104
L essthan once a week 7.4 12.6 12.9 104 9.2 114
Once a week 13.6 11.3 12.9 11.5 10.1 12.1
2-4 days a week 24.7 194 30.1 208 240 24.9
5-6 days a week 13.6 16.7 9.7 15.6 12.6 9.7
Once aday, every day 17.3 13.1 17.2 17.7 20.1 19.1
Every day, more than once 18.5 20.3 7.5 19.8 16.7 12.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 222 93 96 437 414

Table 115: How many days a week do you usually eat cereal?

Never

L essthan once a week
Once a week

2-4 days a week

9.7
7.3
7.0
14.2
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5-6 days a week 11.8
Onceaday, every day 32.5
Every day, morethan once 17.5
Total 100.0
N 1360

Table 115a: How many days a week do you usually eat cereal ?? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 2.5 3.6 3.2 10 9.9 174
L essthan once a week 25 2.2 8.6 4.1 7.3 11.6
Once a week 8.6 4.0 3.2 8.2 7.1 8.7
2-4 days a week 8.6 11.6 14.0 133 15.6 155
5-6 days a week 13.6 17.4 8.6 14.3 9.9 111
Onceaday, every day 33.3 34.8 39.8 37.8 34.4 26.3
Every day, morethan once 309 263 226| 214 158 9.4
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 224 93 98 436 414

Table 116: How many days a week do you usually eat white bread?

Never 2.4
L essthan once a week 4.1
Once a week 3.7
2-4 days a week 14.1
5-6 days a week 15.7
Onceaday, every day 29.2
Every day, morethan once 30.8
Total 100.0
N 1354
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Table 116a: How many days a week do you usually eat white bread? (by gender and age
group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 3.8 13 3.2 2.0 16 3.4
L essthan once a week 5.0 2.7 11 3.1 51 4.8
Once a week 2.5 4.0 2.2 2.0 3.7 4.6
2-4 days a week 138 134 12.9 12.2 155 13.8
5-6 days a week 21.3 174 15.1 184 14.6 145
Once aday, every day 21.3 23.7 32.3 255 317 310
Every day, more than once 32.5 37.5 33.3 36.7 27.8 27.8
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 224 93 98 432 413

Table 117: How many days a week do you usually eat brown bread?

Never 18.5
L essthan once a week 20.3
Once a week 16.8
2-4 days a week 19.1
5-6 days a week 8.4
Onceaday, every day 9.6
Every day, more than once 7.4
Total 100.0
N 1348

Table 117a: How many days a week do you usually eat brown bread? (by gender and age
group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
Never 25.0 18.6 18.3 14.6 18.5 17.7
L essthan once a week 11.3 22.6 194 14.6 245 17.9
Once a week 18.8 14.0 18.3 20.8 15.0 18.4
2-4 days a week 175 17.6 21.5 18.8 19.0 20.3
5-6 days a week 8.8 104 4.3 5.2 7.6 9.7
Once aday, every day 6.3 8.1 8.6 11.5 8.8 111
Every day, more than once 125 8.6 9.7 14.6 6.5 4.8
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 221 93 96 432 413




Table 118: How many days a week do you usually eat crisps?

Never 6.5
L essthan once a week 13.8
Once a week 141
2-4 days a week 25.2
5-6 days a week 13.2
Onceaday, every day 14.9
Every day, morethan once 12.3
Total 100.0
N 1345

Table 118a: How many days a week do you usually eat crisps? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 51 5.0 4.3 3.1 4.4 114
L essthan once a week 6.3 12.2 15.1 8.3 14.8 16.0
Once a week 12.7 17.1 10.8 17.7 16.2 10.7
2-4 days a week 316 239 280| 219 255 243
5-6 days a week 17.7 15.8 17.2 115 11.6 12.1
Once a day, every day 11.4 13.1 14.0 20.8 15.3 14.8
Every day, more than once 15.2 13.1 10.8 16.7 12.1 10.7
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 222 93 96 431 412

Table 119: How many days a week do you usually eat cakesor pastries?

Never 133
L essthan once a week 321
Once a week 25.0
2-4 days a week 17.1
5-6 days a week 4.7
Onceaday, every day 4.4
Every day, more than once 34
Total 100.0
N 1343




Table 119a: How many days a week do you usually eat cakes or pastries? (by gender and

age group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

Never 9.9 10.6 6.5 74 11.4 20.1
L essthan once a week 29.6 294 24.7 35.8 344 334
Once a week 27.2 294 35.5 26.3 251 19.9
2-4 days a week 9.9 16.1 23.7 12.6 18.6 16.2
5-6 days a week 7.4 3.7 3.2 9.5 4.0 4.6
Once aday, every day 8.6 6.4 3.2 4.2 4.2 2.9
Every day, more than once 7.4 4.6 3.2 4.2 2.3 2.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 218 93 95 430 413

Table 120: How many days a week do you usually eat chipg/fried potatoes?

Never 4.9
L essthan once a week 19.6
Once a week 27.8
2-4 days a week 26.6
5-6 days a week 9.1
Onceaday, every day 7.0
Every day, more than once 5.0
Total 100.0
N 1340

Table 120a: How many days a week do you usually eat chipsg/fried potatoes? (by gender and

age group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17

Never 2.6 3.6 2.2 31 4.7 7.1
L essthan once a week 14.1 13.2 12.0 73 221 26.5
Once a week 26.9 255 25.0 20.2 30.8 26.8
2-4 days a week 29.5 264 391 28.1 254 246
5-6 days a week 6.4 13.6 141 12.5 7.2 6.6
Once aday, every day 12.8 9.5 3.3 135 54 5.6
Every day, more than once 7.7 8.2 4.3 6.3 4.4 2.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 78 220 92 96 429 411
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Table 121: How many days a week do you usually eat hamburgers, hot dogs, sausages?

Never 11.9
L essthan once a week 27.6
Once a week 20.2
2-4 days a week 18.2
5-6 days a week 5.8
Onceaday, every day 4.4
Every day, morethan once 3.0
Total 100.0
N 1332

Table 121a: How many days a week do you usually eat hamburger s, hot dogs, sausages? (by

gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
Never 6.3 6.3 4.4 8.6 10.3 19.9
L essthan once a week 12.7 19.0 17.8 23.7 325 33.2
Once a week 304 204 333 258 315 26.8
2-4 days a week 25.3 23.1 32.2 20.4 16.4 12.8
5-6 days a week 114 8.1 5.6 10.8 49 3.2
Once a day, every day 7.6 1.7 3.3 7.5 2.6 2.7
Every day, more than once 6.3 6.3 3.3 3.2 19 15
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 221 90 93 428 407

Table 122: How many days a week do you usually drink stimulant drinksasa mixer?

Never 82.7
L essthan once a week 10.7
Once a week 4.0
2-4 days a week 10
5-6 days a week 4
Onceaday, every day )
Every day, morethan once 3
Total 100.0
N 1194
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Table 122a: How many days a week do you usually drink stimulant drinks as a mixer? (by

gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

Never 803 786 714 938 889 79.3
L essthan once a week 14.8 12.6 16.7 2.5 7.0 13.2
Once a week 16 2.7 9.5 2.5 18 6.5
2-4 days a week 16 2.2 12 5 1.0
5-6 days a week 1.6 15

Once aday, every day 2.7 3

Every day, morethan once 11 12 1.2

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 61 182 84 81 388 386

Table 123: How many days a week do you usually drink stimulant drinkson its own?

Never 70.8
L essthan once a week 17.5
Once a week 5.2
2-4 days a week 21
5-6 days a week 11
Onceaday, every day 15
Every day, morethan once 1.7
Total 100.0
N 1259

Table 123a: How many days a week do you usually drink stimulant drinks on itsown? (by

gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17

Never 736 619 56.2 83.9 75.8 70.6
L essthan once a week 11.1 19.3 28.1 8.0 15.2 19.3
Once a week 6.9 6.9 5.6 4.6 49 4.6
2-4 days a week 2.8 35 2.2 12

5-6 days a week 2.8 2.5 2.2 12 2.3
Once aday, every day 2.8 2.0 2.2 10 18
Every day, more than once 4.0 3.4 3.4 v 13
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 72 202 89 87 409 388
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Table 124: Do you think you are?

Very good looking 7.2
Quite good looking 22.8
About average 42.4
Not very good looking 15.0
Not at all good looking 5.0
Don’t think about looks 7.6
Total 100.0
N 1358

Table 124a: Do you think you are? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
Very good looking 15.2 17.0 11.1 8.2 3.9 2.6
Quite good looking 27.8 25.1 244 24.7 224 194
About average 316 368 456| 402 380 526
Not very good looking 2.5 10.8 5.6 7.2 215 16.7
Not at all good looking 7.6 13 2.2 8.2 4.8
Don’t think about looks 15.2 9.0 11.1 19.6 5.9 3.8
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 223 90 97 437 418

Table 125: Outside of school hours: how often do you usually exercisein your freetime so

much that you get out of breath or sweat?

Every day 21.2
4 to 6 times a week 22.0
2 to 3times aweek 28.1
Once a week 16.3
Onceamonth 45
L ess than once a month 4.0
Never 4.0
Total 100.0
N 1365
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Table 125a: Outside of school hours: how often do you usually exercisein your freetime so

much that you get out of breath or sweat? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 400 36.2 26.1 38.1 18.6 7.0
4t0 6 times a week 31.3 26.8 25.0 20.6 22.7 16.6
2to 3timesaweek 18.8 25.0 29.3 23.7 30.6 29.8
Once a week 5.0 6.7 10.9 11.3 19.7 224
Once amonth 2.2 1.1 1.0 34 94
L ess than once a month 1.3 .9 4.3 31 2.3 8.2
Never 3.8 2.2 33 2.1 2.7 6.7
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 224 92 97 441 416

Table 126: How long can you go without smoking before you fedl like you need a cigar ette

(15 yearsold only)?

| have never been a smoker 51.8
| do not smoke now 21.1
Lessthan an hour 3.7
1to3hours 8.5
lessthan a day 54
A whole day 2.8
Several days, lessthan a week 6.8
Total 100.0
N 355

Table 126a: How long can you go without smoking before you feel like you need a cigar ette

(15 yearsald only)? (by gender and age group)
Boys | Girls
| have never been a smoker 69.7 47.5
| do not smoke now 13.6 22.9
Lessthan an hour 6.1 3.2
1to3hours 6.1 8.8
lessthan a day 3.0 6.0
A whole day 3.5
Several days, lessthan a week 15 8.1
Total 100.0 | 100.0
N 66 284
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Table 127: Areyou currently a smoker (15 yearsold only)?

Yes, | currently smoke 27.2
quit within thelast 6 months 5.6
quit morethan 6 months ago 104
| have never been a smoker 56.7
Total 100.0
N 356

Table 127a: Areyou currently a smoker (15 yearsold only)? (by gender)

Boys | Girls
Yes, | currently smoke 20.6 29.0
quit within thelast 6 months 2.9 6.4
quit morethan 6 months ago 5.9 11.3
| have never been a smoker 70.6 53.4
Total 100.0 | 100.0
N 68 283

Table 128: In the past 12 months, how many times have you quit smoking for at least 24
hours (15 years old only)?

0 9.5
1 1.7
2 4.3
3 49
4 2.0
5 14
6 .6
7 3
10 1.2
16 3
20 1.2
21 3
Never smoked 56.5
Do not smoke now 15.9
Total 100.0
N 347




Table 128a: In the past 12 months, how many times have you quit smoking for at least 24

hours (15 years old only)? (by gender)
Boys | Girls
0 1.4 9.9
1 15 18
2 5.5
3 4.4 5.1
4 2.6
5 2.9 11
6 15 4
7 4
10 4.4 4
16 4
20 15
21 4
Never smoked 676| 53.6
Do not smoke now 10.3 17.2
Total 100.0 | 100.0
N 68 274

Table 129: Areyou serioudly thinking of quitting smoking (15 yearsold only)?

Y es, within the next 30 days 9.0
Y es, within the next 6 months 8.2
No, not thinking of quitting 9.0
| don’t smoke now 18.0
| have never been a smoker 55.8
Total 100.0
N 355

Table 129a: Areyou serioudly thinking of quitting smoking (15 years old only)? (by gender)

Boys | Girls
Y es, within the next 30 days 4.4 10.3
Y es, within the next 6 months 5.9 8.5
No, not thinking of quitting 7.4 9.6
| don’t smoke now 8.8 20.2
| have never been a smoker 73.5 514
Total 100.0 | 100.0
N 68 282
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Table 130: Have you ever taken glue or solventsin your life?

Never 934
Onceor twice 4.3
3to5times 9
6to9times 8
10to 19 times 2
20to 39times 2
40 timesor more 2
Total 100.0
N 1264

Table 130a: Have you ever taken glue or solventsin your life? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 90.7 92.8 86.9 | 100.0 94.5 93.0
Onceor twice 8.0 4.3 9.5 34 4.3
3to5times 1.0 1.2 1.3
6to9times 13 1.0 1.2 1.0 5
10to 19times 1.2 3
20to 39times 5 3
40timesor more 5 12 3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 75 209 84 91 417 374

Table 131: Haveyou ever taken any other drugin your life?

Never 93.5
Onceor twice 3.7
3to5times 1.1
6to9times g
10to 19 times .6
20to 39times 2
40timesor more 2
Total 100.0
N 1271
Table 131a: Have you ever taken any other drugin your life? (by gender and age group)
Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 96.0 94.8 86.9| 100.0 94.8 91.2
Onceor twice 1.3 24 8.3 31 53
3to5times 14 1.2 g 1.6
6to9times 9 1.2 5 11
10to 19 times 2.7 5 5
20to 39times 1.2 2 3
40 timesor more 5 1.2 2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 75 211 84 91 421 375




Table 132: Haveyou ever taken glue or solventsin thelast 12 months?

Never 95.2
Onceor twice 3.2
3to5times .6
6to 9times g
10to 19times A
20to 39times A
40 timesor more 2
Total 100.0
N 1263

Table 132a: Have you ever taken glue or solventsin thelast 12 months? (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 4.7 924 92.9| 100.0 95.9 954
Onceor twice 53 4.3 4.8 2.6 3.2
3to5times 1.0 1.2 5 5
6to 9times 14 1.0 5
10to 19times
20to 39times 5
40 timesor more 5 1.2 3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 75 210 84 92 416 373

Table 133: Have you ever taken any other drugin thelast 12 months?

Never 94.9
Onceor twice 3.2
3to5times 1.1
6to 9times 2
10to 19times 4
20to 39times A
40 timesor more 2
Total 100.0
N 1268

73



Table 133a: Have you ever taken any other drugin thelast 12 months? (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 97.3 95.7 90.4| 100.0 96.0 92.8
Onceor twice 14 14 4.8 31 51
3to5times 1.9 2.4 5 1.3
6to9times 5 2 3
10to 19 times 14 2 5
20to 39times 1.2
40 timesor more 5 1.2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 74 211 83 92 420 374

Table 134: At what age did you first take cannabis?

Never 85.2
10 2
11 A
12 1.3
13 3.0
14 31
15 49
16 2.1
17 A
Total 100.0
N 1351

Table 134a: At what age did you first take cannabis? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517

Never 98.7 92.3 53.8 98.9 95.6 72.0
10 13 5 2
11 11

12 23 4.3 11 Ve
13 5.0 6.5 18 34
14 10.8 14 6.3
15 17.2 121
16 7.5 5.1
17 2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 77 222 93 94 435 414
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Table 135: At what age did you first sniff glue or solvents?

Never 92.9
4 A
5 A
6 A
7 A
8 A
9 A
10 .8
11 1.0
12 1.5
13 14
14 1.3
15 2
16 A
17 A
Total 100.0
N 1345

Table 135a: At what age did you first sniff glue or solvents? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14  15-17
Never 87.2 91.8 87.1| 100.0 94.0 93.2
4 11 2
5 2
6 13
7 5
8 13 5
9 2
10 1.7 18 2
11 2.6 18 16 2
12 2.7 3.2 16 1.0
13 9 4.3 14 15
14 2.2 5 29
15 11 D
16 5
17 11 2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 78 220 93 94 435 409
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Table 136: In thelast 6 months how often have you had neck and shoulder pain?

About every day 4.1
M or e than once a week 6.8
About every week 7.9
About every month 16.6
Rarely or never 64.5
Total 100.0
N 1334

Table 136a: In thelast 6 months how often have you had neck and shoulder pain? (by

gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
About every day 7.8 3.2 3.3 3.5 2.8 5.8
Morethan once a week 9.1 6.9 2.2 4.7 14 7.2
About every week 3.9 6.9 10.9 4.7 9.0 8.4
About every month 14.3 14.3 23.9 10.5 15.2 19.3
Rarely or never 64.9 68.7 59.8 76.7 65.7 59.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 77 217 92 86 434 415

Table 137: In thelast 6 months how often have you felt afraid?

About every day 2.9
M orethan once a week 4.1
About every week 5.6
About every month 15.7
Rarely or never 71.6
Total 100.0
N 1335

Table 137a: In thelast 6 months how often have you felt afraid? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 3.9 18 11 3.5 3.7 2.6
Morethan once a week 3.9 4.6 4.4 7.0 4.4 3.1
About every week 5.3 4.1 55 4.7 6.0 6.3
About every month 145 133 9.9 27.9 16.8 14.9
Rarely or never 724 76.1 79.1 57.0 69.1 73.1
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 218 91 86 434 416
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Table 138: In thelast 6 months how often have you felt tired exhausted?

About every day 16.7
M or e than once a week 18.9
About every week 22.3
About every month 23.0
Rarely or never 19.1
Total 100.0
N 1344

Table 138a: In thelast 6 months how often have you felt tired exhausted? (by gender and
age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
About every day 22.1 11.0 16.3 15.6 135 221
M or e than once a week 15.6 16.0 25.0 12.2 19.0 212
About every week 13.0 23.7 28.3 12.2 224 24.3
About every month 22.1 21.0 16.3 244 238 24.3
Rarely or never 27.3 28.3 141 35.6 21.3 8.2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 77 219 92 90 437 416

Table 139: How often have you felt thefollowing: | liketheway things are going for me

Never 24
Sometimes 28.8
Often 34.0
Almost always 34.8
Total 100.0
N 1345

Table 139a: How often have you felt the following: | like the way things are going for me
(by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Never 2.6 2.8 3.3 21 23 2.2
Sometimes 184 21.2 25.0 18.8 294 37.3
Often 27.6 341 511 26.0 31.2 36.3
Almost always 51.3 41.9 20.7 53.1 37.2 24.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 217 92 96 436 416




Table 140: How often have you felt thefollowing: my lifeis going well

Never 24
Sometimes 24.3
Often 30.3
Almost always 43.0
Total 100.0
N 1336

Table 140a: How often have you felt the following: my lifeis going well (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 15-17

Never 1.9 4.3 1.1 2.8 2.7
Sometimes 17.3 19.2 23.9 16.8 24.3 30.3
Often 21.3 31.9 43.5 20.0 26.6 4.1
Almost always 61.3 46.9 28.3 62.1 46.3 32.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 75 213 92 95 436 413

Table 141: How often have you felt thefollowing: | would like to change many thingsin my

life

Never 22.0
Sometimes 47.8
Often 17.4
Almost always 12.8
Total 100.0
N 1332

Table 141a: How often have you felt the following: | would like to change many thingsin
my life (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 1517
Never 34.2 23.7 15.2 42.6 23.2 14.8
Sometimes 38.2 45.5 55.4 36.2 49.9 49.5
Often 11.8 16.6 16.3 12.8 14.9 22.6
Almost always 15.8 14.2 13.0 8.5 12.0 13.1
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 211 92 94 435 412
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Table 142: How often have you felt thefollowing: | wish | had a different kind of life

Never 50.9
Sometimes 33.2
Often 8.8
Almost always 7.1
Total 100.0
N 1330

Table 142a: How often have you felt thefollowing: | wish | had a different kind of life (by

gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Never 66.7 57.1 52.2 64.2 51.2 41.0
Sometimes 20.0 252 33.7 24.2 34.3 40.3
Often 6.7 9.0 10.9 14 6.7 11.2
Almost always 6.7 8.6 3.3 4.2 7.8 7.5
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 75 210 92 95 434 412

Table 143: How often have you felt thefollowing: | have a good life

Never 2.7
Sometimes 195
Often 28.7
Almost always 49.1
Total 100.0
N 1332

Table 143a: How often have you felt the following: | have a good life (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 15-17

Never 53 1.9 3.3 6.3 18 2.7
Sometimes 9.3 14.8 21.7 11.6 18.6 26.2
Often 20.0 34.3 35.9 16.8 24.8 33.3
Almost always 65.3 49.0 39.1 65.3 54.7 37.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 75 210 92 95 435 412
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Table 144: How often have you felt thefollowing: | feel good about what’s happening to me

Never 57
Sometimes 25.3
Often 32.2
Almost always 36.9
Total 100.0
N 1324

Table 144a: How often have you felt the following: | feel good about what’s happening to
me (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Never 5.4 4.8 5.5 5.4 4.4 1.7
Sometimes 12.2 191 27.5 18.3 27.3 30.3
Often 23.0 34.9 44.0 28.0 27.5 35.6
Almost always 59.5 41.1 23.1 484  40.9 26.4
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 74 209 91 93 433 413

Table 145: In our school the studentstake part in making therules

Strongly agree 54
Agree 15.0
Neither agree nor disagree 222
Disagree 30.9
Strongly disagree 26.5
Total 100.0
N 1319

Table 145a: In our school the studentstake part in making therules (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17

Strongly agree 174 3.8 16.0 6.1 24
Agree 18.8 19.9 13.2 255 14.3 104
Neither agree nor disagree 319 237 187 202 267 15.9
Disagree 14.5 25.1 31.9 21.3 319 38.2
Strongly disagree 174 27.5 36.3 17.0 211 33.1
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 69 211 91 94 427 414
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Table 146: He studentsaretreated too strictly in this school

Strongly agree 123
Agree 25.2
Neither agree nor disagree 315
Disagree 241
Strongly disagree 6.9
Total 100.0
N 1313

Table 146a: He students ar etreated too strictly in this school (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 21.7 133 19.8 7.6 10.6 111
Agree 188 238 275 228 239 281
Neither agreenor disagree 23.2 33.3 286 | 337 30.3 334
Disagree 26.1 19.0 209 228 282 232
Strongly disagree 10.1 10.5 3.3 13.0 7.0 4.1
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 69 210 91 92 426 413

Table 147: Therulesin this school arefair

Strongly agree 10.1
Agree 42.3
Neither agree nor disagree 23.0
Disagree 17.6
Strongly disagree 7.0
Total 100.0
N 1313

Table 147a: Therulesin thisschool arefair (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 26.4 139 3.3 23.2 9.7 3.6
Agree 431 462 378| 463 436 387
Neither agree nor disagree 9.7 20.2 18.9 15.8 25.7 26.8
Disagree 111 125  26.7 105 156 236
Strongly disagree 9.7 7.2 13.3 4.2 5.4 7.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 72 208 90 95 424 411




Table 148: | am encouraged to express my own viewsin class(es)

Strongly agree 17.3
Agree 46.7
Neither agree nor disagree 21.8
Disagree 10.1
Strongly disagree 4.2
Total 100.0
N 1301

Table 148a: | am encouraged to express my own viewsin class(es) (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 1517
Strongly agree 26.1 18.1 13.2 25.0 20.5 11.7
Agree 37.7 441 47.3 39.1 41.7 55.6
Neither agree nor disagree 174 21.6 20.7 19.6 24.5 18.9
Disagree 8.7 9.8 8.8 10.9 10.5 104
Strongly disagree 10.1 6.4 11 5.4 2.9 3.4
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 69 204 91 92 420 412
Table 149: Our teacherstreat usfairly
Strongly agree 13.6
Agree 441
Neither agree nor disagree 218
Disagree 14.6
Strongly disagree 5.9
Total 100.0
N 1312
Table 149a: Our teacherstreat usfairly (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 1517
Strongly agree 25.0 18.8 44| 319 15.1 5.6
Agree 48.5 47.1 49.5 48.9 43.2 40.4
Neither agree nor disagree 7.4 19.7 19.8 9.6 21.7 28.8
Disagree 7.4 1.7 20.9 6.4 17.0 174
Strongly disagree 11.8 6.7 5.5 3.2 3.1 1.7
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 68 208 91 94 424 413
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Table 150: When | need extra help | get it

Strongly agree 17.2
Agree 45.9
Neither agree nor disagree 231
Disagree 10.0
Strongly disagree 3.8
Total 100.0
N 1311

Table 150a: When | need extra help | get it (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 23.2 17.3 33| 432 19.1 10.9
Agree 464 428 533| 347 463 481
Neither agree nor disagree 145 27.9 23.3 13.7 22.0 25.7
Disagree 7.2 1.7 14.4 6.3 9.9 11.7
Strongly disagree 8.7 4.3 5.6 2.1 2.6 3.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 69 208 90 95 423 412

Table 151: My teachersareinterested in me asa person

Strongly agree 12.1
Agree 30.0
Neither agree nor disagree 34.5
Disagree 16.2
Strongly disagree 7.2
Total 100.0
N 1306

Table 151a: My teachersareinterested in me as a person (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 23.9 10.6 4.4 31.2 14.5 6.3
Agree 373 372 20.7| 312 284 26.2
Neither agree nor disagree 194 29.5 36.3 29.0 37.2 37.8
Disagree 9.0 12.1 24.2 2.2 140 235
Strongly disagree 104 10.6 55 6.5 5.9 6.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 67 207 91 93 422 413
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Table 152: Where do you live?

City 36.7
Town 32.9
Village 17.2
Country 13.2
Total 100.0
N 1351

Table 152a: Where do you live? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 1517
City 203 335 51.6 20.2 407 37.8
Town 36.7 39.7 26.9 50.0 276 315
Village 34.2 18.3 14.0 12.8 17.2 15.3
Country 8.9 8.5 7.5 17.0 14.5 15.5
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 224 93 94 435 413

Table 153: What do you think you’ll be doing when you finish school ?

College or university 715
Post-leaving cour se 16
Apprenticeship/ trade 3.3
Working 121
Unemployed A
Don’t know 11.4
Total 100.0
N 1370
Table 153a: What do you think you’ll be doing when you finish school? (by gender and age
group)
Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
College or university 58.0 59.5 67.7 65.3 74.6 79.9
Post-leaving cour se 25 13 161 10 9 29
Apprenticeship/ trade 2.5 7.0 6.5 10 9 17
Working 185 194 184 12.0 6.7
Unemployed 12
Don’t know 17.3 12.8 9.7 14.3 11.6 8.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 227 93 98 441 418

Table 154: At present areyou a vegetarian?

Yes 5.8
No 94.2
Total 100.0
N 1367




Table 154a: At present are you a vegetarian? (by gender and age group)
Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 10-11  12-14 1517
Yes 2.6 4.4 5.4 10.2 4.1 8.2
No 97.4 95.6 94.6 89.8 95.9 91.8
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 77 225 93 98 442 417
Table 155: Do you eat red meat?
Yes 73.2
No 26.8
Total 100.0
N 1343
Table 155a: Do you eat red meat? (by gender and age group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 1517
Yes 68.0 70.3 91.0 55.2 72.5 76.8
No 32.0 20.7 9.0 44.8 27.5 23.2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 75 219 89 96 436 413
Table 156: Do you eat chicken?
Yes 95.1
No 49
Total 100.0
N 1363
Table 156a: Do you eat chicken? (by gender and age group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 15-17
Yes 100.0 96.0 95.7 93.9 96.2 92.7
No 4.0 4.3 6.1 3.8 7.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 225 93 98 442 441

Table 157: Do you eat fish?

Yes 63.2
No 36.8
Total 100.0
N 1349
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Table 157a: Do you eat fish? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 15-17 | 1011 12-14 15-17
Yes 67.9 73.4 70.3 50.4 59.9 59.7
No 32.1 26.6 29.7 40.6 40.1 40.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 78 222 91 96 439 409
Table 158: Do you eat eggs?
Yes 80.5
No 195
Total 100.0
N 1351
Table 158a: Do you eat eggs? (by gender and age gr oup)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 15-17
Yes 79.5 80.5 85.6 83.7 80.4 79.9
No 20.5 195 14.4 16.3 19.6 20.1
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 78 220 90 98 438 413

Table 159: Do you eat dairy products?

Yes 94.9
No 51
Total 100.0
N 1356

Table 159a: Do you eat dairy products? (by

ender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

Yes 93.6 94.5 925 94.8 95.7 94.9
No 6.4 55 7.5 52 4.3 51
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 78 218 93 97 441 414
Table 160: How much toothpaste do you use?

Amount to cover the entire brush 28.7

Amount to cover half the brush 46.1

Pea sized amount 24.4

None g

Total 100.0

N 1374
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Table 160a: How much toothpaste do you use? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 12-14 15-17 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Amount to cover the entire brush 333 34.1 36.6 18.4 22.3 31.8
Amount to cover half thebrush 40.7 38.5 52.7 429 50.8 46.4
Pea sized amount 23.5 26.5 8.6 37.8 26.4 215
None 2.5 9 2.2 1.0 5 2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 226 93 98 443 418

Table 161: How many hoursa day do you usually spend on the phone with your friends?

Noneat all 27.6
About half an hour a day 50.0
About 1 hour aday 14.7
About 2 hoursaday 53
About 3 hoursaday 10
About 4 hours a day 2
Morethan 4 hoursaday 13
Total 100.0
N 1327

Table 161a: How many hours a day do you usually spend on the phonewith your friends?

(by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
None at all 550 447 344 347 202 18.3
About half an hour a day 36.3 44.2 52.2 55.8 55.3 474
About 1 hour a day 3.8 6.7 10.0 53 149 240
About 2 hoursaday 2.4 2.2 2.1 1.7 6.8
About 3 hoursaday 5 11 Ve 2.0
About 4 hours a day 5 11 2
Morethan 4 hours a day 5.0 10 11 9 15
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 208 90 95 430 409

Table 162: How many hours a day do you usually spend texting your friends?

Noneat all 22.4
About half an hour a day 36.6
About 1 hour aday 17.3
About 2 hoursaday 9.1
About 3 hoursaday 4.2
About 4 hours a day 2.4
Morethan 4 hoursaday 8.0
Total 100.0
N 1323
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Table 162a: How many hours a day do you usually spend texting your friends? (by gender

and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
None at all 550 444 157 433 16.5 7.3
About half an hour a day 288 315 573| 378 408 319
About 1 hour aday 10.0 10.6 14.6 111 215 20.2
About 2 hoursaday 13 6.0 4.5 4.4 111 12.2
About 3 hoursaday 13 2.8 34 11 2.8 7.8
About 4 hoursaday 14 11 2.6 3.9
Morethan 4 hours a day 3.8 3.2 3.4 2.2 4.7 16.8
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 80 216 89 90 424 411

Table 163: How many hours a day do you usually spend e-mailing your friends?

None at all 78.9
About half an hour a day 15.0
About 1 hour a day 4.4
About 2 hoursaday .8
About 3 hoursaday 2
About 4 hours aday A
Morethan 4 hours aday 5
Total 100.0
N 1219

Table 163a: How many hours a day do you usually spend e-mailing your friends? (by

gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17

None at all 895 815 735 886 804 733
About half an hour a day 5.3 11.5 19.3 6.3 14.0 205
About 1 hour a day 2.6 4.5 4.8 51 4.3 4.8
About 2 hoursaday 10 2.4 8 8
About 3 hoursaday 5 3 3
About 4 hoursaday

Morethan 4 hours aday 2.6 1.0 3 3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 76 200 83 79 393 375
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Table 164: 1n general how do you feel about your life as present?

Very happy 44.0
Quite happy 44.3
Not very happy 9.9
Not happy at all 18
Total 100.0
N 1368

Table 164a: In general how do you feel about your life as present? (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

Very happy 59.5 52.7 41.3 52.0 46.4 318
Quite happy 304 38.8 45.7 42.9 41.9 53.1
Not very happy 8.9 6.7 10.9 51 10.2 124
Not happy at all 13 18 2.2 1.6 2.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 224 92 98 442 418

Table 165:; In thelast 6 months how often have you felt angry?

About every day 9.1
M orethan once a week 14.5
About every week 17.8
About every month 26.4
Rarely or never 321
Total 100.0
N 1346

Table 165a: In thelast 6 months how often have you felt angry? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
About every day 15.2 8.7 12.0 10.1 7.8 9.1
M or e than once a week 114 12.8 20.7 11.2 13.3 16.3
About every week 15.2 21.6 22.8 124 17.2 175
About every month 29.1 18.8 26.1 19.1 26.8 30.5
Rarely or never 290.1 38.1 185 | 47.2 35.0 26.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 218 92 89 437 417
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Table 166: Which of thefollowing picturesismost like you are now?

d
25
22.8
46.7
22.8
4.4
6

otal 100.0
1367
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Table 166a: Which of the following picturesis most like you are now? (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517

1 4 2

2 2.5 9 2.2 4.1 3.4 2.2
3 210 27.7 40.7 153 20.3 21.0
4 58.0 49.6 40.7 54.1 47.4 41.7
5 14.8 19.2 154 24.5 235 27.2
6 3.7 18 11 2.0 4.7 6.7
7 4 D 1.2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 81 224 91 98 443 415

Table 167: Did you give anything for |

ent thisyear?

Yes 34.8
No 38.9
| havetried to cut down on something 26.3
Total 100.0
N 1359

Table 167a: Did you give anything for lent thisyear? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 50.6 40.1 19.8 61.9 39.2 20.6
No 26.6 39.6 64.8 14.4 27.3 53.0
| havetried to cut down on 22.8 20.3 154 23.7 335 26.4
something
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0( 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 222 91 97 439 417
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Table 168: How often do you use a seatbelt when you sit in a car

Always 67.8
Often 19.9
Sometime 8.0
Rarely or never 34
Usually thereisno seatbelt 4
wherel sit

Never travel by car 4
Total 100.0
N 1361

Table 168a: How often do you use a seatbelt when you sit in a car (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Always 633 624 593| 786 708 675
Often 215 226 242 11.2 19.2 200
Sometime 114 9.0 13.2 7.1 6.6 7.5
Rarely or never 2.5 5.4 2.2 2.0 25 4.1
Usually thereisno seatbelt 5 11 1.0 2 5
wherel sit
Never travel by car 13 v 5
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 221 91 98 442 416

Table 169: How often do you wear a helmet when you ride a bicycle?

Always 6.3
Often 7.1
Sometimes 7.1
Rarely or never 45.6
| donot ride bicycles 33.8
Total 100.0
N 1359

Table 169a: How often do you wear a helmet when you ride a bicycle? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Always 8.9 8.6 4.4 14.6 7.0 24
Often 10.1 9.0 4.4 104 7.9 4.6
Sometimes 11.4 8.1 55 135 7.7 4.3
Rarely or never 53.2 65.2 63.7 521 432 308
| donot ride bicycles 16.5 9.0 22.0 9.4 34.2 57.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 79 221 91 96 442 416
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Table 170: How many days each week areyou involved in any kind of club or organisation?

Every day of the week 6.5
5 or 6 days aweek 8.4
3 or 4 days a week 22.6
Onceor twice a week 34.1
L ess than once a week 7.6
Not at all 20.8
Total 100.0
N 1321

Table 170a: How many days each week are you involved in any kind of club or
organisation? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day of the week 18.3 10.0 1.7 6.2 6.6 24
5 or 6 days a week 11.3 9.0 6.6 14.4 8.9 5.8
3or 4 days aweek 268 210 286| 330 238 18.2
Once or twice a week 254 33.8 26.4 32.0 38.6 334
L essthan once a week 4.2 8.6 6.6 4.1 6.8 9.2
Not at all 14.1 176  24.2 10.3 153 310
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 71 210 91 97 425 413

Table 171: How much say do you have when you and your parents are deciding how you

should spend your freetime outside school?

| usually decide 58.2
My parentsand | equally decide 29.7
My parentsand I, but usually | do what my parentswant meto 8.3
My parents usually decide 3.9
Total 100.0
N 1308
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Table 171a: How much say do you have when you and your parentsare deciding how you
should spend your freetime outside school? (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
| usually decide 580 626 67.8 365 498 67.6
My parentsand | equally decide 304 233 267| 448 365 229
My parentsand I, but usually | do 7.2 8.7 2.2 135 10.0 6.6
what my parentswant meto
My parents usually decide 4.3 5.3 3.3 5.2 3.8 2.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 69 206 90 96 422 411

Table 172: How do you and your friends decide what to do together ?

| usually decide what we do 3.6
My friendsand | equally 85.8
My friendsand | but do what my friends 8.2
decide

One of my friends usually decides 2.4
Total 100.0
N 1302

Table 172a: How do you and your friends decide what to do together ? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
| usually decidewhat wedo 114 7.4 6.7 2.1 2.1 17
My friendsand | equally 814 813 80.9 885 881 87.1

My friendsand | but do what 5.7 7.9 9.0 3.1 7.6 10.0
my friends decide

One of my friends usually 14 34 34 6.3 21 12
decides

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 203 89 96 419 411

Table 173: Our schoal isa nice placeto be

Strongly agree 13.6
Agree 44.3
Neither agree nor disagree 26.1
Disagree 9.9
Strongly disagree 6.1
Total 100.0
N 1312

93



Table 173a: Our school isa nice place to be (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 34.3 13.0 5.5 32.6 125 8.7
Agree 257 476 505| 347 440 466
Neither agree nor disagree 157 231 29.7| 242 291 265
Disagree 12.9 8.7 6.6 7.4 7.8 13.6
Strongly disagree 114 1.7 1.7 11 6.6 4.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 208 91 95 423 412
Table174: | fed | belong at this school
Strongly agree 18.8
Agree 45.9
Neither agree nor disagree 21.8
Disagree 8.3
Strongly disagree 5.1
Total 100.0
N 1311
Table 174a: | feel | belong at this school (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 37.1 20.3 55 38.3 19.5 12.7
Agree 343 473 549| 330 445 494
Neither agree nor disagree 100 237 242 160 240 217
Disagree 5.7 4.3 8.8 9.6 7.1 11.9
Strongly disagree 12.9 4.3 6.6 3.2 4.9 4.4
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 207 91 94 425 411

Table 175: | fed safe at this school

Strongly agree 23.2
Agree 499
Neither agree nor disagree 174
Disagree 5.8
Strongly disagree 3.7
Total 100.0
N 1314
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Table 175a: | feel safe at this school (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 48.6 21.6 13.2 44.7 221 18.2
Agree 343 514 560 340 489 550
Neither agree nor disagree 5.7 16.8 187 170 191 17.9
Disagree 5.7 5.3 6.6 4.3 7.1 4.8
Strongly disagree 5.7 4.8 5.5 2.8 4.1
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 208 91 94 425 413

Table 176: Students gat involved in organising school events

Strongly agree 174
Agree 36.7
Neither agree nor 26.7
disagree

Disagree 12.8
Strongly disagree 6.5
Total 100.0
N 1316

Table 176a: Students gat involved in organising school events (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 34.3 15.7 9.9 23.7 15.9 17.2
Agree 286 314 308 430 361 413
Neither agree nor disagree 200 286 275 237 2712 272
Disagree 10.0 133 220 6.5 15.0 10.2
Strongly disagree 7.1 11.0 9.9 3.2 5.9 4.1
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 210 91 93 427 412

Table 177: Generally speaking, | feel safein theareawherel live...

Always 41.8
Most of thetime 40.9
Sometimes 13.3
Rarely or never 4.0
Total 100.0
N 1311




Table 177a: Generally speaking, | feel safein theareawherel live.

.. (by gender and age

group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11  12-14 1517

Always 56.3 41.5 411 56.3 407 37.1
Most of thetime 254 39.0 43.3 28.1 42.8 454
Sometimes 14.1 151 10.0 135 12.3 13.8
Rarely or never 4.2 4.4 5.6 2.1 4.3 3.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 71 205 90 96 423 412

Table 178: Do you think the areain which you liveisa good placeto live?

Yes, it’sreally good 344
Yes, it’sgood 33.1
It'sOK 25.8
It’snot very good 3.4
No, it’s not good at all 3.3
Total 100.0
N 1315

Table 178a: Do you think the areain which you liveis a good placeto live? (by gender and

age group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

Yes, it’sreally good 56.9 354 22.2 505 364 264
Yes, it’s good 194 340 356 29.9 34.0 34.9
It'sOK 167 223 344 175 229 322
It’snot very good 14 34 5.6 10 3.3 3.9
No, it’s not good at all 5.6 4.9 2.2 1.0 3.3 2.7
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 72 206 90 97 423 413

Table 179: People say hello and often stop to talk to each other in the street

Strongly agree 234
Agree 48.3
Neither agree nor disagree 16.3
Disagree 9.0
Strongly disagree 3.1
Total 100.0
N 1303
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Table 179a: People say hello and often stop to talk to each other in the street (by gender and

age group)
Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17

Strongly agree 36.2 21.7 12.2 34.4 25.6 194
Agree 391 463 40.0| 448 498 521
Neither agree nor disagree 8.7 20.2 26.7 135 151 15.7
Disagree 11.6 8.9 14.4 5.2 6.7 10.7
Strongly disagree 4.3 3.0 6.7 2.1 2.9 2.2
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 69 203 90 96 418 413

Table 180: It issafefor children to play outside during the day

Strongly agree 274
Agree 52.3
Neither agree nor disagree 12.3
Disagree 5.8
Strongly disagree 2.2
Total 100.0
N 1303

Table 180a: It issafefor children to play outside during the day (by gender and age gr oup)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 54.3 27.9 133 37.5 295 204
Agree 35.7 52.2 700 417 495 573
Neither agree nor disagree 5.7 11.9 5.6 12.5 13.6 141
Disagree 4.3 5.0 6.7 5.2 5.0 7.0
Strongly disagree 3.0 4.4 3.1 2.4 12
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 201 90 96 420 412

Table 181: There are good placesto spend your freetime

Strongly agree 151
Agree 289
Neither agree nor disagree 184
Disagree 22.6
Strongly disagree 151
Total 100.0
N 1302
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Table 181a: Thereare good placesto spend your freetime (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 42.9 18.3 3.3 22.9 15.6 8.7
Agree 329 401 244| 333 323 184
Neither agree nor disagree 7.1 183 222| 208 194 184
Disagree 5.7 12.9 22.2 115 203 35.7
Strongly disagree 114 104 27.8 11.5 12.4 18.7
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 202 90 96 418 412

Table 182: | could ask for help or afavour from neighbours

Strongly agree 25.9
Agree 48.8
Neither agree nor disagree 14.9
Disagree 6.7
Strongly disagree 3.6
Total 100.0
N 1299

Table 182a: | could ask for help or afavour from neighbours (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 40.0 21.9 10.0 34.4 30.8 214
Agree 429 478 56.7| 427 476 51.2
Neither agree nor disagree 10.0 149 18.9 16.7 13.0 17.0
Disagree 1.4 104 6.7 4.2 6.3 7.0
Strongly disagree 5.7 5.0 7.8 2.1 2.4 3.4
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 201 90 96 416 412

Table 183: Most people around herewould try to take advantage of you if they got the

chance

Strongly agree 5.0
Agree 11.0
Neither agree nor disagree 21.8
Disagree 37.0
Strongly disagree 25.2
Total 100.0
N 1296
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Table 183a: M ost people around herewould try to take advantage of you if they got the

chance (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 7.2 7.0 6.7 4.2 5.3 3.2
Agree 174 135 111 16.7 9.6 8.3
Neither agreenor disagree 13.0 20.5 28.9 15.6 18.0 28.2
Disagree 174 310 389 271 428 394
Strongly disagree 44.9 28.0 144 36.5 24.3 20.9
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 69 200 90 96 416 411

Table 184: How well off isthe areain which you live?

Not at all well off 3.8
Not so well off 5.6
Average 45.1
Quite well off 34.7
Very well off 10.8
Total 100.0
N 1296

Table 184a: How well off isthe area in which you live? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls

10-11 12-14 1517 | 10-11 12-14 15-17
Not at all well off 171 35 3.3 6.4 3.6 v
Not so well off 5.7 5.9 3.3 3.2 51 6.6
Average 20.0 40.6 3.3 39.4 46.5 515
Quite well off 286 36.6 3.3 33.0 35.7 35.0
Very well off 28.6 134 3.3 18.1 9.2 6.3
Total 100.0 100.0 3.3| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 202 90 94 415 412

Table 185: In the area whereyou live ar e there groups of young people who cause trouble?

Lots 16.3
Some 56.1
None 275
Total 100.0
N 1297

99



Table 185a: In the area whereyou live are ther e groups of young people who cause trouble?

(by gender and age group)
Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 10-11  12-14 15-17

Lots 18.6 19.8 244 115 12.6 17.7
Some 47.1 59.4 62.2 34.4 56.0 59.7
None 34.3 20.8 13.3 54.2 314 22.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 70 202 90 96 414 412

Table 186: In the area whereyou live aretherelitter, broken glass or rubbish lying around?

Lots 14.8
Some 50.7
None 34.6
Total 100.0
N 1281

Table 186a: In the area whereyou live are therelitter, broken glass or rubbish lying

around? (by gender and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11 1214 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Lots 6.1 22.1 21.3 1.4 13.2 14.2
Some 48.5 51.8 51.7 453 482 54.5
None 45.5 26.1 27.0 47.4 38.6 31.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 66 199 89 95 409 409

Table 187: In thearea whereyou live are there run-down houses or buildings?

Lots 2.2
Some 21.2
None 76.6
Total 100.0
N 1272

Table 187a: In theareawhereyou live are thererun-down houses or buildings? (by gender

and age group)

Boys Girls
10-11  12-14 1517 | 1011 12-14 1517
Lots 4.0 2.2 2.0 25
Some 18.2 26.3 25.8 9.5 174 24.8
None 81.8 69.7 71.9 90.5 80.6 72.8
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0| 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 66 198 89 95 403 408
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